Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and
Economy

Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022
Interview method: Online Survey
Population represented: GB Adults

Sample size: 2030

Methodology:

All results are weighted using Iterative Proportional Fitting, or 'Raking’. The results are weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and
social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions

Public First is a member of the BPC and abides by its rules. For more information please contact Seb Wride (seb@publicfirst.co.uk)
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Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(1.A) How much trust do you have in the following?: The NHS

Region EU 2016 Vote
Total London South South East of East West Yorkshire ~ North North Scotland Wales Leave Remain I did not
East West England Midlands ~ Midlands  and the East West vote
Humber

Unweighted 2030 261 266 164 170 159 175 181 89 245 208 112 770 820 267
Weighted 2030 293 272 168 188 147 188 167 84 230 188 105 773 822 265
A great deal 34% 27% 34% 36% 36% 28% 27% 39% 38% 12% 35% 3% 36% 37% 25%
Quite a lot 44% 4% 1% 45% 41% 44% 49% 39% 46% 42% 4% 33% 40% 45% 46%
Not very much 16% 21% 17% 13% 17% 18% 17% 15% 9% 11% 14% 22% 17% 14% 18%
None at all 5% 1% 5% 3% 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 1% 3% ™% 6% 3% %
Don’t Know 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1%

Note:
BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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(1.B) How much trust do you have in the following?: The NHS

Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

Age 2019 Voting Intention
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Conservative Labour Liberal The I did not Conservative Labour Liberal
Democrat  Brexit vote Democrats
Party
Unweighted 2030 284 344 342 364 313 383 731 596 139 25 268 432 797 141
Weighted 2030 284 347 347 344 285 423 746 589 140 25 265 441 795 141
A great deal 34% 31% 28% 26% 32% 37% 46% 35% 38% 31% 24% 22% 44% 37% 22%
Quite a lot 44% 47% 40% 49% 45% 41% 40% 411% 42% 56% 43% 48% 39% 42% 56%
Not very much 16% 17% 23% 17% 16% 14% 11% 17% 15% 13% 21% 18% 13% 16% 20%
None at all 5% 2% 6% 6% 5% 6% 2% 6% 1% 0% 12% % 3% 1% 2%
Don’t Know 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 5% 1% 1% 1%

Note:
BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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(1.C) How much trust do you have in the following?: The NHS

Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

Gender Social Grade Segment
Total Male Female AB C1 Cc2 DE Progressive Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone
Activist Pragma- Battlers Liberals Nationals  Tradition- Conserva-
tists alists tives
Unweighted 2030 996 1024 543 485 457 529 229 388 477 134 530 155 117
Weighted 2030 999 1021 544 524 443 503 231 387 474 136 528 155 120
A great deal 34% 38% 30% 31% 35% 36% 34% 45% 32% 25% 35% 40% 26% 37%
Quite a lot 44% 42% 45% 45% 45% 41% 43% 41% 48% 47% 45% 39% 42% 41%
Not very much 16% 14% 18% 18% 15% 16% 16% 9% 16% 19% 16% 17% 19% 15%
None at all 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 3% 6% 3% 4% % 6%
Don’t Know 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 0% 6% 1%

Note:
BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(2.A) How much trust do you have in the following?: Scientists

Region EU 2016 Vote
Total London South South East of East West Yorkshire ~ North North Scotland Wales Leave Remain I did not
East West England Midlands ~ Midlands  and the East West vote
Humber

Unweighted 2030 261 266 164 170 159 175 181 89 245 208 112 770 820 267
Weighted 2030 293 272 168 188 147 188 167 84 230 188 105 773 822 265
A great deal 26% 29% 27% 22% 28% 20% 21% 28% 25% 29% 24% 29% 23% 31% 20%
Quite a lot 51% 4% 51% 58% 48% 54% 50% 53% 55% 52% 60% 1% 54% 52% 48%
Not very much 15% 16% 16% 11% 17% 19% 20% 11% 11% 13% 10% 20% 15% 12% 23%
None at all 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 8% 4% 5% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 6%
Don’t Know 1% 1% 1% 6% 3% 1% 1% 5% 1% 2% 1% 6% 1% 3% 1%

Note:
BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions



PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(2.B) How much trust do you have in the following?: Scientists

Age 2019 Voting Intention
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Conservative Labour Liberal The I did not Conservative Labour Liberal
Democrat  Brexit vote Democrats
Party
Unweighted 2030 284 344 342 364 313 383 731 596 139 25 268 432 797 141
Weighted 2030 284 347 347 344 285 423 746 589 140 25 265 441 795 141
A great deal 26% 28% 30% 23% 23% 24% 28% 27% 27% 38% 12% 16% 30% 28% 31%
Quite a lot 51% 45% 42% 51% 57% 58% 55% 55% 49% 55% 53% 50% 54% 52% 57%
Not very much 15% 19% 18% 19% 13% 11% 11% 12% 17% 5% 20% 22% 11% 14% 7%
None at all 1% 5% 6% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 16% 5% 2% 1% 1%
Don’t Know 1% 3% 5% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 0% 8% 3% 2% 3%

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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(2.C) How much trust do you have in the following?: Scientists

Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

Gender Social Grade Segment
Total Male Female AB C1 Cc2 DE Progressive Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone
Activist Pragma- Battlers Liberals Nationals  Tradition- Conserva-
tists alists tives
Unweighted 2030 996 1024 543 485 457 529 229 388 477 134 530 155 117
Weighted 2030 999 1021 544 524 443 503 231 387 474 136 528 155 120
A great deal 26% 27% 24% 32% 28% 21% 22% 49% 26% 17% 27% 27% 17% 21%
Quite a lot 51% 51% 52% 52% 51% 55% 49% 42% 54% 53% 56% 50% 45% 61%
Not very much 15% 15% 15% 12% 15% 14% 19% % 14% 18% 14% 17% 18% 12%
None at all 1% 5% 3% 2% 3% 5% 4% 1% 1% % 1% 3% 10% 5%
Don’t Know 4% 2% 5% 2% 3% 1% 5% 0% 4% 5% 2% 2% 10% 2%

Note:
BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions



PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(3.A) How much trust do you have in the following?: Police officers

Region EU 2016 Vote
Total London South South East of East West Yorkshire ~ North North Scotland Wales Leave Remain I did not
East West England Midlands ~ Midlands  and the East West vote
Humber

Unweighted 2030 261 266 164 170 159 175 181 89 245 208 112 770 820 267
Weighted 2030 293 272 168 188 147 188 167 84 230 188 105 773 822 265
A great deal 10% 9% 13% 10% 8% 8% 8% 11% 9% 12% 8% 8% 11% 9% %
Quite a lot 43% 40% 40% 41% 39% 43% 46% 45% 36% 4% 46% 40% 43% 45% 38%
Not very much 33% 33% 33% 35% 41% 34% 30% 29% 36% 28% 3% 26% 33% 32% 37%
None at all 12% 14% 12% 9% 10% 13% 13% 11% 19% 10% 8% 21% 12% 12% 13%
Don’t Know 3% 3% 3% 5% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 5% 1% 2% 5%

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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(3.B) How much trust do you have in the following?: Police officers

Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

Age 2019 Voting Intention
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Conservative Labour Liberal The I did not Conservative Labour Liberal
Democrat  Brexit vote Democrats
Party
Unweighted 2030 284 344 342 364 313 383 731 596 139 25 268 432 797 141
Weighted 2030 284 347 347 344 285 423 746 589 140 25 265 441 795 141
A great deal 10% 9% 10% 10% 10% 9% 10% 13% ™% 11% 0% % 16% 8% 11%
Quite a lot 43% 39% 1% 37% 46% 45% 46% 47% 3% 54% 27% 43% 51% 39% 44%
Not very much 33% 34% 30% 36% 29% 35% 34% 29% 36% 29% 39% 33% 23% 37% 37%
None at all 12% 14% 16% 14% 13% 10% % 9% 17% 1% 34% 13% % 14% %
Don’t Know 3% 5% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 4% 2% 2% 1%

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions

10
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(3.C) How much trust do you have in the following?: Police officers

Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

Gender Social Grade Segment
Total Male Female AB C1 Cc2 DE Progressive Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone
Activist Pragma- Battlers Liberals Nationals  Tradition- Conserva-
tists alists tives
Unweighted 2030 996 1024 543 485 457 529 229 388 477 134 530 155 117
Weighted 2030 999 1021 544 524 443 503 231 387 474 136 528 155 120
A great deal 10% 11% 9% 11% 9% 9% 10% 5% 8% 6% 15% 13% 11% 17%
Quite a lot 43% 41% 44% 4% 41% 44% 39% 39% 4% 38% 49% 41% 38% 60%
Not very much 33% 31% 34% 30% 34% 33% 35% 3% 34% 3% 26% 33% 29% 16%
None at all 12% 15% 10% 11% 12% 12% 13% 17% % 16% 8% 12% 14% 5%
Don’t Know 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% % 2%

Note:
BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions

11



PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(4.A) How much trust do you have in the following?: My Member of Parliament

Region EU 2016 Vote
Total London South South East of East West Yorkshire ~ North North Scotland Wales Leave Remain I did not
East West England Midlands ~ Midlands  and the East West vote
Humber

Unweighted 2030 261 266 164 170 159 175 181 89 245 208 112 770 820 267
Weighted 2030 293 272 168 188 147 188 167 84 230 188 105 773 822 265
A great deal 4% % 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 6% 2% % 1% 2% 4% 5% 1%
Quite a lot 20% 29% 19% 16% 13% 18% 14% 18% 22% 21% 24% 19% 19% 23% 15%
Not very much 38% 34% 39% 36% 47% 39% 42% 34% 30% 38% 36% 40% 38% 36% 42%
None at all 30% 24% 31% 33% 32% 31% 30% 32% 36% 27% 31% 29% 31% 29% 29%
Don’t Know 9% ™% 9% 11% 6% 9% 11% 10% 10% % 8% 10% % 6% 13%

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions

12



PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(4.B) How much trust do you have in the following?: My Member of Parliament

Age 2019 Voting Intention
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Conservative Labour Liberal The I did not Conservative Labour Liberal
Democrat  Brexit vote Democrats
Party
Unweighted 2030 284 344 342 364 313 383 731 596 139 25 268 432 797 141
Weighted 2030 284 347 347 344 285 423 746 589 140 25 265 441 795 141
A great deal 4% 1% 6% 1% 3% 1% 5% 6% 1% 5% 0% 1% 9% 3% 6%
Quite a lot 20% 16% 20% 17% 18% 19% 27% 24% 20% 22% 9% 11% 33% 17% 22%
Not very much 38% 39% 33% 40% 37% 39% 39% 40% 36% 34% 44% 39% 36% 40% 32%
None at all 30% 26% 31% 30% 35% 34% 24% 22% 34% 34% 4% 32% 13% 34% 34%
Don’t Know 9% 15% 9% 9% % % 6% 8% ™% 6% 0% 16% 9% % 6%

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions

13
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Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(4.C) How much trust do you have in the following?: My Member of Parliament

Gender Social Grade Segment
Total Male Female AB C1 Cc2 DE Progressive Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone
Activist Pragma- Battlers Liberals Nationals  Tradition- Conserva-
tists alists tives
Unweighted 2030 996 1024 543 485 457 529 229 388 477 134 530 155 117
Weighted 2030 999 1021 544 524 443 503 231 387 474 136 528 155 120
A great deal 1% 5% 3% 5% 5% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 9% 1% 4% 9%
Quite a lot 20% 22% 18% 28% 19% 17% 15% 18% 22% 12% 32% 19% 19% 38%
Not very much 38% 36% 39% 35% 37% 39% 40% 34% 43% 41% 35% 38% 31% 31%
None at all 30% 31% 29% 26% 28% 33% 33% 38% 24% 33% 16% 34% 31% 15%
Don’t Know 9% 6% 12% 6% 10% 9% 10% 6% 10% 12% 8% 5% 15% %

Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions

14
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Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(5.A) How much trust do you have in the following?: Journalists

Region EU 2016 Vote
Total London South South East of East West Yorkshire ~ North North Scotland Wales Leave Remain I did not
East West England Midlands ~ Midlands  and the East West vote
Humber

Unweighted 2030 261 266 164 170 159 175 181 89 245 208 112 770 820 267
Weighted 2030 293 272 168 188 147 188 167 84 230 188 105 773 822 265
A great deal 3% 9% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2%
Quite a lot 19% 20% 15% 22% 19% 12% 17% 20% 15% 22% 24% 15% 17% 22% 15%
Not very much 17% 17% 51% 50% 48% 53% 48% 42% 3% 1% 146% 54% 45% 48% 16%
None at all 28% 21% 28% 20% 28% 31% 31% 34% 42% 30% 26% 26% 33% 22% 33%
Don’t Know 3% 1% 1% 5% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1%

Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions

15



PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(5.B) How much trust do you have in the following?: Journalists

Age 2019 Voting Intention
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Conservative Labour Liberal The I did not Conservative Labour Liberal
Democrat  Brexit vote Democrats
Party
Unweighted 2030 284 344 342 364 313 383 731 596 139 25 268 432 797 141
Weighted 2030 284 347 347 344 285 423 746 589 140 25 265 441 795 141
A great deal 3% 1% 6% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% % 0% 2% 5% 2% 8%
Quite a lot 19% 16% 19% 21% 15% 16% 23% 18% 21% 22% 17% 14% 19% 21% 25%
Not very much 4% 51% 1% 43% 53% 47% 49% 46% 49% 54% 33% 47% 47% 49% 46%
None at all 28% 25% 29% 29% 27% 32% 25% 29% 24% 14% 50% 32% 26% 25% 19%
Don’t Know 3% 3% 6% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 0% 6% 4% 3% 2%

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions

16



PuBLICFIRST

Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(5.C) How much trust do you have in the following?: Journalists

Gender Social Grade Segment
Total Male Female AB C1 Cc2 DE Progressive Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone
Activist Pragma- Battlers Liberals Nationals  Tradition- Conserva-
tists alists tives
Unweighted 2030 996 1024 543 485 457 529 229 388 477 134 530 155 117
Weighted 2030 999 1021 544 524 443 503 231 387 474 136 528 155 120
A great deal 3% 1% 2% 5% 3% 1% 2% 5% 2% 2% % 3% 3% 2%
Quite a lot 19% 21% 16% 23% 19% 18% 15% 24% 19% 17% 20% 18% 11% 25%
Not very much 47% 45% 49% 50% 47% 45% 46% 48% 50% 46% 52% 45% 43% 50%
None at all 28% 27% 29% 20% 28% 32% 32% 18% 26% 31% 18% 32% 35% 21%
Don’t Know 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 1% 5% 5% 4% 4% 3% 1% 8% 2%

Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions

17



PuBLICFIRST

(6.A) How much trust do you have in the following?: Newspapers

Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

Region EU 2016 Vote
Total London South South East of East West Yorkshire ~ North North Scotland Wales Leave Remain I did not
East West England Midlands ~ Midlands  and the East West vote
Humber

Unweighted 2030 261 266 164 170 159 175 181 89 245 208 112 770 820 267
Weighted 2030 293 272 168 188 147 188 167 84 230 188 105 773 822 265
A great deal 3% 9% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Quite a lot 19% 19% 19% 17% 19% 17% 20% 12% 16% 24% 24% 19% 21% 20% 13%
Not very much 48% 145% 51% 55% 46% 146% 50% 51% 43% 46% 17% 48% 146% 49% 19%
None at all 26% 22% 24% 21% 30% 32% 24% 31% 38% 24% 25% 29% 28% 25% 30%
Don’t Know 3% 5% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1%

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(6.B) How much trust do you have in the following?: Newspapers

Age 2019 Voting Intention
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Conservative Labour Liberal The I did not Conservative Labour Liberal
Democrat  Brexit vote Democrats
Party
Unweighted 2030 284 344 342 364 313 383 731 596 139 25 268 432 797 141
Weighted 2030 284 347 347 344 285 423 746 589 140 25 265 441 795 141
A great deal 3% 5% 6% 1% 1% 1% 2% 5% 3% 1% 0% 3% 6% 3% 5%
Quite a lot 19% 18% 17% 18% 17% 18% 25% 24% 16% 24% 12% 16% 27% 17% 33%
Not very much 48% 48% 42% 46% 52% 49% 51% 46% 52% 49% 48% 48% 46% 51% 40%
None at all 26% 24% 30% 28% 27% 29% 20% 24% 24% 22% 39% 29% 19% 25% 20%
Don’t Know 3% 5% 5% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 5% 3% 3% 2%

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(6.C) How much trust do you have in the following?: Newspapers

Gender Social Grade Segment
Total Male Female AB C1 Cc2 DE Progressive Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone
Activist Pragma- Battlers Liberals Nationals  Tradition- Conserva-
tists alists tives
Unweighted 2030 996 1024 543 485 457 529 229 388 477 134 530 155 117
Weighted 2030 999 1021 544 524 443 503 231 387 474 136 528 155 120
A great deal 3% 1% 2% 6% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% ™% 3% 3% 8%
Quite a lot 19% 21% 17% 24% 18% 17% 17% 19% 19% 17% 22% 18% 19% 34%
Not very much 48% 45% 51% 49% 48% 47% 49% 53% 52% 45% 53% 48% 41% 44%
None at all 26% 27% 26% 19% 28% 29% 29% 25% 22% 31% 17% 29% 30% 12%
Don’t Know 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 4% 5% 2% 2% % 3%

Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(7.A) How much trust do you have in the following?: The BBC

Region EU 2016 Vote
Total London South South East of East West Yorkshire ~ North North Scotland Wales Leave Remain I did not
East West England Midlands ~ Midlands  and the East West vote
Humber

Unweighted 2030 261 266 164 170 159 175 181 89 245 208 112 770 820 267
Weighted 2030 293 272 168 188 147 188 167 84 230 188 105 773 822 265
A great deal 9% 14% 9% 9% 8% 8% 7% ™% 9% 12% % 9% 8% 12% 8%
Quite a lot 3% 34% 43% 44% 37% 29% 34% 38% 31% 39% 34% 33% 30% 42% 33%
Not very much 32% 36% 27% 25% 35% 33% 36% 29% 34% 30% 38% 32% 33% 30% 35%
None at all 18% 14% 18% 17% 18% 24% 19% 23% 23% 16% 19% 20% 25% 13% 18%
Don’t Know 3% 3% 1% 6% 2% 5% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 3% 2% 6%

Note:
BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(7.B) How much trust do you have in the following?: The BBC

Age 2019 Voting Intention
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Conservative Labour Liberal The I did not Conservative Labour Liberal
Democrat  Brexit vote Democrats
Party
Unweighted 2030 284 344 342 364 313 383 731 596 139 25 268 432 797 141
Weighted 2030 284 347 347 344 285 423 746 589 140 25 265 441 795 141
A great deal 9% 9% 9% 8% 11% 10% 9% 10% 11% 12% 1% % 12% 11% 15%
Quite a lot 3% 39% 31% 34% 38% 39% 39% 37% 36% 58% 20% 30% 38% 40% 52%
Not very much 32% 34% 34% 35% 27% 28% 33% 29% 33% 20% 29% 40% 30% 33% 24%
None at all 18% 13% 21% 20% 21% 19% 15% 21% 16% % 4% 17% 18% 14% 8%
Don’t Know 3% 1% 5% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 0% 6% 2% 3% 1%

Note:
BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(7.C) How much trust do you have in the following?: The BBC

Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

Gender Social Grade Segment
Total Male Female AB C1 Cc2 DE Progressive Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone
Activist Pragma- Battlers Liberals Nationals  Tradition- Conserva-
tists alists tives
Unweighted 2030 996 1024 543 485 457 529 229 388 477 134 530 155 117
Weighted 2030 999 1021 544 524 443 503 231 387 474 136 528 155 120
A great deal 9% 11% 8% 13% 10% 8% ™% 15% 9% 6% 16% 9% 5% 11%
Quite a lot 37% 3% 36% 41% 36% 35% 35% 41% 40% 34% 41% 35% 30% 40%
Not very much 32% 29% 35% 31% 34% 32% 31% 29% 35% 32% 30% 34% 32% 27%
None at all 18% 21% 16% 13% 17% 21% 23% 14% 12% 23% 11% 20% 25% 22%
Don’t Know 3% 1% 5% 2% 3% 1% 5% 2% 4% 5% 2% 2% 8% 1%

Note:
BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(8.A) How much trust do you have in the following?: Keir Starmer

Region EU 2016 Vote
Total London South South East of East West Yorkshire ~ North North Scotland Wales Leave Remain I did not
East West England Midlands ~ Midlands  and the East West vote
Humber

Unweighted 2030 261 266 164 170 159 175 181 89 245 208 112 770 820 267
Weighted 2030 293 272 168 188 147 188 167 84 230 188 105 773 822 265
A great deal 8% 10% % 6% 7% 5% 7% 8% 11% 10% 3% 9% 5% 12% 3%
Quite a lot 26% 26% 26% 33% 25% 17% 31% 20% 21% 27% 31% 24% 19% 37% 17%
Not very much 31% 33% 29% 26% 35% 37% 29% 29% 26% 30% 32% 28% 31% 28% 37%
None at all 24% 16% 28% 24% 22% 28% 19% 31% 33% 23% 21% 29% 38% 15% 20%
Don’t Know 12% 15% 11% 10% 11% 12% 15% 12% 9% 10% 12% 9% 6% 8% 23%

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(8.B) How much trust do you have in the following?: Keir Starmer

Age 2019 Voting Intention
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Conservative Labour Liberal The I did not Conservative Labour Liberal
Democrat  Brexit vote Democrats
Party
Unweighted 2030 284 344 342 364 313 383 731 596 139 25 268 432 797 141
Weighted 2030 284 347 347 344 285 423 746 589 140 25 265 441 795 141
A great deal 8% 8% 9% 8% 8% % 6% 1% 17% 9% 0% 3% 1% 15% 6%
Quite a lot 26% 19% 29% 24% 31% 27% 25% 17% 39% 45% 13% 14% 12% 42% 36%
Not very much 31% 31% 27% 38% 27% 32% 29% 32% 28% 27% 30% 3% 30% 27% 33%
None at all 24% 15% 20% 18% 25% 26% 36% 41% 8% 10% 53% 20% 45% 6% 17%
Don’t Know 12% 27% 15% 11% 10% 8% 1% 6% 9% 9% 3% 25% 8% 9% 8%

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(8.C) How much trust do you have in the following?: Keir Starmer

Gender Social Grade Segment
Total Male Female AB C1 Cc2 DE Progressive Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone
Activist Pragma- Battlers Liberals Nationals  Tradition- Conserva-
tists alists tives
Unweighted 2030 996 1024 543 485 457 529 229 388 477 134 530 155 117
Weighted 2030 999 1021 544 524 443 503 231 387 474 136 528 155 120
A great deal 8% 8% % 9% 6% 6% 9% 17% 5% 6% 6% 9% 4% 3%
Quite a lot 26% 28% 24% 32% 28% 24% 20% 38% 30% 24% 28% 25% 12% 17%
Not very much 31% 30% 31% 31% 31% 31% 29% 29% 36% 32% 30% 28% 26% 31%
None at all 24% 26% 22% 19% 24% 25% 28% % 17% 20% 24% 31% 42% 41%
Don’t Know 12% 8% 16% 8% 11% 14% 15% 9% 12% 16% 12% 8% 16% 8%

Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(9.A) How much trust do you have in the following?: UK Parliament

Region EU 2016 Vote
Total London South South East of East West Yorkshire ~ North North Scotland Wales Leave Remain I did not
East West England Midlands ~ Midlands  and the East West vote
Humber

Unweighted 2030 261 266 164 170 159 175 181 89 245 208 112 770 820 267
Weighted 2030 293 272 168 188 147 188 167 84 230 188 105 773 822 265
A great deal 3% 8% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2%
Quite a lot 17% 21% 20% 20% 13% 15% 16% 19% 15% 15% 14% 15% 20% 17% 15%
Not very much 12% 1% 43% 40% 43% 50% 42% 38% 3% 17% 40% 1% 41% 41% 47%
None at all 34% 26% 32% 32% 41% 31% 35% 40% 1411% 31% 11% 40% 34% 35% 32%
Don’t Know 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%

Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(9.B) How much trust do you have in the following?: UK Parliament

Age 2019 Voting Intention
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Conservative Labour Liberal The I did not Conservative Labour Liberal
Democrat  Brexit vote Democrats
Party
Unweighted 2030 284 344 342 364 313 383 731 596 139 25 268 432 797 141
Weighted 2030 284 347 347 344 285 423 746 589 140 25 265 441 795 141
A great deal 3% 6% 6% 1% 3% 1% 2% 5% 3% 1% 1% 1% 8% 3% 1%
Quite a lot 17% 11% 17% 16% 17% 18% 22% 28% 11% 16% 0% 12% 41% 10% 18%
Not very much 42% 46% 3% 40% 39% 44% 48% 43% 39% 48% 1% 45% 39% 42% 45%
None at all 34% 33% 3% 37% 39% 36% 27% 22% 44% 31% 54% 37% 11% 42% 31%
Don’t Know 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 0% 5% 2% 3% 2%

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(9.C) How much trust do you have in the following?: UK Parliament

Gender Social Grade Segment
Total Male Female AB C1 Cc2 DE Progressive Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone
Activist Pragma- Battlers Liberals Nationals  Tradition- Conserva-
tists alists tives
Unweighted 2030 996 1024 543 485 457 529 229 388 477 134 530 155 117
Weighted 2030 999 1021 544 524 443 503 231 387 474 136 528 155 120
A great deal 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% % 1% 5% 9%
Quite a lot 17% 21% 14% 23% 17% 14% 14% 9% 14% 9% 35% 18% 23% 39%
Not very much 42% 40% 45% 42% 42% 43% 41% 42% 50% 42% 44% 39% 38% 39%
None at all 34% 33% 36% 29% 35% 3% 38% 45% 32% 42% 12% 3% 29% 12%
Don’t Know 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 6% 1%

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions

29



PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(10.A) How much trust do you have in the following?: Rishi Sunak

Region EU 2016 Vote
Total London South South East of East West Yorkshire ~ North North Scotland Wales Leave Remain I did not
East West England Midlands ~ Midlands  and the East West vote
Humber

Unweighted 2030 261 266 164 170 159 175 181 89 245 208 112 770 820 267
Weighted 2030 293 272 168 188 147 188 167 84 230 188 105 773 822 265
A great deal % 10% % % 5% 3% % 9% ™% 6% 1% ™% 8% 8% 3%
Quite a lot 24% 23% 28% 25% 25% 25% 20% 24% 22% 25% 21% 17% 29% 22% 17%
Not very much 34% 27% 36% 34% 35% 36% 37% 37% 27% 31% 36% 33% 34% 33% 33%
None at all 28% 30% 22% 24% 27% 30% 27% 23% 36% 29% 30% 33% 22% 32% 31%
Don’t Know 8% 10% % 11% 8% 6% 9% % ™% 8% 9% 10% % 6% 16%

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(10.B) How much trust do you have in the following?: Rishi Sunak

Age 2019 Voting Intention
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Conservative Labour Liberal The I did not Conservative Labour Liberal
Democrat  Brexit vote Democrats
Party
Unweighted 2030 284 344 342 364 313 383 731 596 139 25 268 432 797 141
Weighted 2030 284 347 347 344 285 423 746 589 140 25 265 441 795 141
A great deal % 6% % 8% 5% 1% 9% 12% 1% 6% 0% 1% 19% 1% 5%
Quite a lot 24% 18% 22% 17% 23% 27% 33% 38% 13% 26% 14% 15% 50% 14% 25%
Not very much 34% 30% 28% 39% 37% 32% 34% 30% 33% 43% 40% 38% 20% 38% 39%
None at all 28% 32% 35% 28% 30% 28% 17% 14% 44% 20% 43% 26% % 38% 24%
Don’t Know 8% 13% 8% % 6% 9% % 6% 6% 5% 3% 17% 5% % 6%

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(10.C) How much trust do you have in the following?: Rishi Sunak

Gender Social Grade Segment
Total Male Female AB C1 Cc2 DE Progressive Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone
Activist Pragma- Battlers Liberals Nationals  Tradition- Conserva-
tists alists tives
Unweighted 2030 996 1024 543 485 457 529 229 388 477 134 530 155 117
Weighted 2030 999 1021 544 524 443 503 231 387 474 136 528 155 120
A great deal % 8% 5% 10% 6% 6% 6% 2% 3% 4% 14% 9% 9% 17%
Quite a lot 24% 24% 24% 27% 24% 20% 23% 11% 24% 17% 38% 24% 31% 4%
Not very much 34% 34% 34% 33% 31% 36% 34% 30% 39% 34% 31% 36% 29% 24%
None at all 28% 29% 26% 25% 30% 29% 27% 53% 24% 34% 11% 24% 23% 8%
Don’t Know 8% 5% 11% 5% 8% 10% 10% 4% 11% 11% 6% % 8% 4%

Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(11.A) How much trust do you have in the following?: Civil servants

Region EU 2016 Vote
Total London South South East of East West Yorkshire ~ North North Scotland Wales Leave Remain I did not
East West England Midlands ~ Midlands  and the East West vote
Humber

Unweighted 2030 261 266 164 170 159 175 181 89 245 208 112 770 820 267
Weighted 2030 293 272 168 188 147 188 167 84 230 188 105 773 822 265
A great deal 4% % 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 6% 4% 2% 3% 6% 3%
Quite a lot 32% 36% 3% 32% 32% 26% 30% 28% 27% 34% 32% 32% 26% 39% 32%
Not very much 1% 1% 38% 11% 47% 44% 44% 11% 39% 38% 44% 38% 146% 38% 41%
None at all 13% 9% 12% 11% 11% 16% 13% 18% 21% 11% 11% 16% 18% 9% 13%
Don’t Know 9% ™% 9% 13% 8% 8% 10% 11% 10% 10% 9% 12% % 8% 11%

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(11.B) How much trust do you have in the following?: Civil servants

Age 2019 Voting Intention
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Conservative Labour Liberal The I did not Conservative Labour Liberal
Democrat  Brexit vote Democrats
Party
Unweighted 2030 284 344 342 364 313 383 731 596 139 25 268 432 797 141
Weighted 2030 284 347 347 344 285 423 746 589 140 25 265 441 795 141
A great deal 1% 6% 6% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 5% % 1% 2% 6% 1% 1%
Quite a lot 32% 32% 38% 36% 33% 25% 30% 31% 35% 3% 15% 33% 35% 37% 37%
Not very much 41% 35% 34% 42% 41% 46% 48% 44% 40% 3% 34% 38% 42% 40% 39%
None at all 13% 8% 11% 11% 15% 17% 14% 14% 10% 9% 43% 13% 11% 9% 14%
Don’t Know 9% 19% 11% % % 8% % % 10% 9% 5% 15% 6% 9% 6%

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(11.C) How much trust do you have in the following?: Civil servants

Gender Social Grade Segment
Total Male Female AB C1 Cc2 DE Progressive Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone
Activist Pragma- Battlers Liberals Nationals  Tradition- Conserva-
tists alists tives
Unweighted 2030 996 1024 543 485 457 529 229 388 477 134 530 155 117
Weighted 2030 999 1021 544 524 443 503 231 387 474 136 528 155 120
A great deal 1% 6% 3% 6% 5% 1% 2% 9% 3% 2% 8% 1% 4% 1%
Quite a lot 32% 35% 30% 39% 36% 27% 26% 40% 32% 30% 3% 30% 21% 45%
Not very much 41% 39% 43% 40% 37% 45% 44% 37% 48% 40% 39% 41% 40% 37%
None at all 13% 14% 11% 9% 11% 15% 16% % 6% 15% 8% 18% 18% 11%
Don’t Know 9% 6% 13% 6% 11% 9% 12% % 12% 12% 8% 6% 17% 3%

Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(12.A) How much trust do you have in the following?: King Charles III

Region EU 2016 Vote
Total London South South East of East West Yorkshire ~ North North Scotland Wales Leave Remain I did not
East West England Midlands ~ Midlands  and the East West vote
Humber

Unweighted 2030 261 266 164 170 159 175 181 89 245 208 112 770 820 267
Weighted 2030 293 272 168 188 147 188 167 84 230 188 105 773 822 265
A great deal 16% 11% 21% 21% 11% 11% 15% 19% 16% 17% 12% 20% 20% 16% %
Quite a lot 36% 33% 3% 12% 43% 40% 36% 28% 30% 36% 1% 26% 43% 37% 25%
Not very much 24% 25% 23% 15% 23% 26% 27% 27% 29% 25% 20% 23% 18% 24% 32%
None at all 15% 22% 13% 12% 14% 17% 12% 14% 20% 11% 16% 15% 11% 16% 21%
Don’t Know 9% 8% % 10% 9% 6% 9% 12% 5% 11% 11% 15% % % 16%

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(12.B) How much trust do you have in the following?: King Charles 111

Age 2019 Voting Intention
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Conservative Labour Liberal The I did not Conservative Labour Liberal
Democrat  Brexit vote Democrats
Party
Unweighted 2030 284 344 342 364 313 383 731 596 139 25 268 432 797 141
Weighted 2030 284 347 347 344 285 423 746 589 140 25 265 441 795 141
A great deal 16% 8% 11% 12% 18% 20% 23% 26% 11% 13% 3% 6% 33% 12% 16%
Quite a lot 36% 17% 28% 35% 42% 44% 47% 45% 29% 47% 40% 29% 43% 31% 45%
Not very much 24% 35% 29% 28% 20% 18% 16% 15% 31% 23% 30% 30% 13% 29% 25%
None at all 15% 25% 20% 17% 12% 10% 8% 8% 21% 8% 19% 17% 6% 19% 9%
Don’t Know 9% 14% 12% 8% 8% 8% 6% 6% 8% 9% 8% 17% 6% 8% 4%

Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(12.C) How much trust do you have in the following?: King Charles III

Gender Social Grade Segment
Total Male Female AB C1 Cc2 DE Progressive Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone
Activist Pragma- Battlers Liberals Nationals  Tradition- Conserva-
tists alists tives
Unweighted 2030 996 1024 543 485 457 529 229 388 477 134 530 155 117
Weighted 2030 999 1021 544 524 443 503 231 387 474 136 528 155 120
A great deal 16% 18% 14% 19% 13% 14% 16% % 11% 8% 26% 21% 19% 38%
Quite a lot 36% 3% 36% 36% 37% 38% 33% 29% 40% 32% 40% 39% 39% 37%
Not very much 24% 22% 26% 24% 27% 22% 22% 25% 27% 27% 20% 23% 17% 16%
None at all 15% 17% 13% 16% 12% 16% 16% 34% 11% 19% 8% 11% 12% 6%
Don’t Know 9% % 12% 4% 11% 10% 12% 6% 11% 14% 6% 6% 14% 3%

Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions

38



PuBLICFIRST

Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(13.A) How much trust do you have in the following?: Trade unions

Region EU 2016 Vote
Total London South South East of East West Yorkshire ~ North North Scotland Wales Leave Remain I did not
East West England Midlands ~ Midlands  and the East West vote
Humber

Unweighted 2030 261 266 164 170 159 175 181 89 245 208 112 770 820 267
Weighted 2030 293 272 168 188 147 188 167 84 230 188 105 773 822 265
A great deal ™% 11% 3% 7% 6% 2% 4% ™% 8% 8% % 11% 4% 10% 3%
Quite a lot 25% 26% 25% 22% 24% 25% 26% 22% 23% 24% 25% 27% 20% 28% 24%
Not very much 3% 38% 40% 36% 36% 39% 36% 36% 3% 3% 39% 34% 37% 39% 39%
None at all 22% 16% 24% 21% 24% 24% 23% 24% 23% 23% 22% 16% 33% 15% 18%
Don’t Know 9% 8% 8% 14% 9% 9% 11% 11% 8% 8% ™% 13% 6% % 16%

Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(13.B) How much trust do you have in the following?: Trade unions

Age 2019 Voting Intention
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Conservative Labour Liberal The I did not Conservative Labour Liberal
Democrat  Brexit vote Democrats
Party
Unweighted 2030 284 344 342 364 313 383 731 596 139 25 268 432 797 141
Weighted 2030 284 347 347 344 285 423 746 589 140 25 265 441 795 141
A great deal % 8% 11% % 5% 6% 1% 3% 13% 6% 1% 3% 5% 10% 6%
Quite a lot 25% 27% 29% 28% 24% 22% 19% 16% 36% 29% 23% 19% 17% 35% 23%
Not very much 3% 34% 35% 40% 40% 38% 37% 38% 33% 44% 19% 43% 34% 36% 45%
None at all 22% 12% 13% 16% 24% 26% 35% 37% 8% 11% 45% 20% 39% 10% 19%
Don’t Know 9% 20% 11% 10% % % 5% 6% 10% 10% 8% 16% 5% 10% %

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(13.C) How much trust do you have in the following?: Trade unions

Gender Social Grade Segment
Total Male Female AB C1 Cc2 DE Progressive Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone
Activist Pragma- Battlers Liberals Nationals  Tradition- Conserva-
tists alists tives
Unweighted 2030 996 1024 543 485 457 529 229 388 477 134 530 155 117
Weighted 2030 999 1021 544 524 443 503 231 387 474 136 528 155 120
A great deal % 9% 5% 8% 7% % 1% 21% 1% 4% 9% % 4% 2%
Quite a lot 25% 25% 24% 27% 25% 25% 22% 45% 27% 25% 14% 23% 11% 16%
Not very much 37% 36% 39% 37% 38% 38% 36% 22% 41% 40% 48% 39% 32% 34%
None at all 22% 24% 20% 21% 21% 19% 25% 6% 15% 19% 23% 25% 43% 45%
Don’t Know 9% 6% 13% % 9% 11% 12% 6% 14% 13% % ™% 10% 3%

Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(14.A) Since the Brexit Referendum and the UK'’s decision to leave the European Union, do you think that immigration to the UK has...

Region EU 2016 Vote
Total London South South East of East ‘West Yorkshire  North North Scotland Wales Leave Remain I did not
East West England Midlands ~ Midlands  and the East West vote
Humber

Unweighted 2030 261 266 164 170 159 175 181 89 245 208 112 770 820 267
Weighted 2030 293 272 168 188 147 188 167 84 230 188 105 e 822 265
Greatly increased 29% 26% 27% 26% 30% 29% 28% 32% 31% 30% 32% 31% 41% 23% 22%
Somewhat increased 28% 29% 27% 31% 25% 31% 32% 21% 27% 32% 27% 29% 32% 29% 21%
Stayed about the same  22% 24% 23% 25% 23% 23% 19% 23% 25% 21% 17% 19% 16% 26% 26%
Somewhat decreased ™% % 9% 8% 9% 6% 6% 7% % 8% 8% 6% 1% 9% 9%
Greatly decreased 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 3% 3%
Don’t Know 11% 11% 12% 9% 9% 9% 12% 16% 9% 8% 12% 15% 6% 10% 19%

Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(14.B) Since the Brexit Referendum and the UK’s decision to leave the European Union, do you think that immigration to the UK has...

Age 2019 Voting Intention
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Conservative Labour Liberal The I did not Conservative Labour Liberal
Democrat — Brexit vote Democrats
Party
Unweighted 2030 284 344 342 364 313 383 731 596 139 25 268 432 797 141
Weighted 2030 284 347 347 344 285 423 746 589 140 25 265 441 795 141
Greatly increased 29% 11% 25% 23% 31% 36% 42% 40% 21% 17% 57% 22% 37% 24% 21%
Somewhat increased 28% 26% 24% 29% 29% 30% 32% 31% 27% 33% 23% 22% 32% 27% 38%
Stayed about the same  22% 27% 28% 24% 21% 20% 14% 18% 28% 25% % 23% 19% 26% 22%
Somewhat decreased % 15% 10% % 5% 5% 5% 5% 10% 12% 9% % 5% 10% %
Greatly decreased 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3%
Don’t Know 11% 18% 11% 14% 13% % 6% 6% 12% 11% 0% 21% 6% 10% 9%

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(14.C) Since the Brexit Referendum and the UK’s decision to leave the European Union, do you think that immigration to the UK has...

Gender Social Grade Segment
Total Male Female AB C1 C2 DE Progressive Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone
Activist Pragma- Battlers Liberals Nationals  Tradition- Conserva-
tists alists tives
Unweighted 2030 996 1024 543 485 457 529 229 388 477 134 530 155 117
Weighted 2030 999 1021 544 524 443 503 231 387 474 136 528 155 120
Greatly increased 29% 28% 30% 23% 23% 34% 3% 8% 20% 25% 17% 48% 35% 34%
Somewhat increased 28% 29% 27% 27% 29% 32% 27% 25% 32% 25% 33% 28% 30% 29%
Stayed about the same  22% 24% 20% 24% 25% 20% 19% 31% 20% 27% 33% 14% 17% 21%
Somewhat decreased % 8% ™% 12% % % 5% 19% 10% 6% 1% 5% 3% %
Greatly decreased 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 5% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2%
Don’t Know 11% 9% 13% 12% 13% % 12% 13% 16% 15% 9% 1% 13% %

Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(15.A) And since the Brexit Referendum do you think the level of immigration into Britain has been too high, too low or about right?

Region EU 2016 Vote
Total London South South East of East ‘West Yorkshire  North North Scotland Wales Leave Remain I did not
East West England Midlands ~ Midlands  and the East West vote
Humber

Unweighted 2030 261 266 164 170 159 175 181 89 245 208 112 770 820 267
Weighted 2030 293 272 168 188 147 188 167 84 230 188 105 e 822 265
Much too high 34% 20% 36% 35% 38% 40% 34% 39% 45% 35% 32% 36% 56% 21% 24%
A little too high 22% 27% 21% 19% 21% 23% 24% 19% 16% 24% 24% 17% 22% 24% 22%
About right 20% 22% 18% 21% 22% 21% 22% 14% 23% 19% 21% 16% 13% 24% 24%
A little too low 7% 9% 9% 9% 1% 2% 1% 9% 3% % 6% 9% 2% 11% %
Much too low 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 5% 3%
Don’t Know 14% 19% 14% 13% 9% 12% 15% 16% 11% 13% 15% 19% 6% 15% 21%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(15.B) And since the Brexit Referendum do you think the level of immigration into Britain has been too high, too low or about right?

Age 2019 Voting Intention
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Conservative Labour Liberal The I did not Conservative Labour Liberal
Democrat — Brexit vote Democrats
Party

Unweighted 2030 284 344 342 364 313 383 731 596 139 25 268 432 797 141
Weighted 2030 284 347 347 344 285 423 746 589 140 25 265 441 795 141
Much too high 34% 8% 22% 29% 38% 48% 53% 49% 23% 19% 2% 29% 46% 26% 24%
A little too high 22% 18% 24% 24% 22% 22% 21% 26% 19% 27% 12% 20% 26% 20% 30%
About right 20% 31% 28% 23% 18% 15% 8% 14% 27% 19% 8% 21% 18% 24% 22%
A little too low % 10% 9% 6% 6% 3% % 1% 9% 14% 1% 5% 3% 9% 11%
Much too low 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 5% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1%

Don’t Know 14% 29% 15% 14% 14% 10% 8% ™% 16% 17% 3% 23% % 17% 10%

Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(15.C) And since the Brexit Referendum do you think the level of immigration into Britain has been too high, too low or about right?

Gender Social Grade Segment
Total Male Female AB C1 C2 DE Progressive Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone
Activist Pragma- Battlers Liberals Nationals  Tradition- Conserva-
tists alists tives
Unweighted 2030 996 1024 543 485 457 529 229 388 477 134 530 155 117
Weighted 2030 999 1021 544 524 443 503 231 387 474 136 528 155 120
Much too high 34% 35% 33% 25% 28% 42% 44% 5% 19% 31% 23% 55% 52% 46%
A little too high 22% 21% 23% 22% 23% 21% 22% 11% 29% 20% 21% 22% 22% 25%
About right 20% 20% 20% 24% 22% 19% 15% 29% 22% 23% 30% 11% 14% 15%
A little too low % 8% 5% 10% % 5% 4% 21% 8% 5% 9% 4% 1% 1%
Much too low 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 13% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Don’t Know 14% 12% 17% 15% 17% 11% 13% 20% 19% 19% 16% 6% 10% 10%

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(16.A) In the next few years do you think the number of people coming to live in Britain should be increased, remain the same as it is, or reduced?

Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

Region EU 2016 Vote
Total London South South East of East West Yorkshire ~ North North Scotland Wales Leave Remain I did not
East West England Midlands ~ Midlands  and the East West vote
Humber

Unweighted 2030 261 266 164 170 159 175 181 89 245 208 112 770 820 267
Weighted 2030 293 272 168 188 147 188 167 84 230 188 105 773 822 265
Reduced a lot 29% 17% 29% 28% 35% 32% 28% 34% 38% 30% 25% 32% 4% 17% 23%
Reduced a little 20% 22% 25% 20% 17% 20% 23% 17% 14% 23% 22% 9% 22% 18% 21%
Remain the same as it~ 24% 28% 17% 29% 22% 26% 26% 22% 18% 22% 21% 29% 15% 30% 25%
is now
Increased a little 12% 12% 10% 13% 13% 9% 11% 11% 14% 13% 12% 13% 5% 18% 12%
Increased a lot 7% 9% % 3% 8% 5% 1% 9% 9% % 6% 9% 6% 8% %
Don’t Know 9% 12% 12% % 5% 8% 8% 8% 8% 6% 14% 8% 5% 9% 12%

Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(16.B) In the next few years do you think the number of people coming to live in Britain should be increased, remain the same as it is, or reduced?

Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

Age 2019 Voting Intention
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Conservative Labour Liberal The I did not Conservative Labour Liberal
Democrat  Brexit vote Democrats
Party

Unweighted 2030 284 344 342 364 313 383 731 596 139 25 268 432 797 141
Weighted 2030 284 347 347 344 285 423 746 589 140 25 265 441 795 141
Reduced a lot 29% 8% 19% 23% 32% 40% 46% 42% 18% 15% 49% 26% 39% 21% 14%
Reduced a little 20% 22% 25% 20% 19% 18% 18% 23% 18% 18% 24% 19% 23% 19% 26%
Remain the same as it ~ 24% 33% 28% 27% 21% 19% 15% 18% 30% 27% 12% 23% 21% 28% 27%

is now

Increased a little 12% 15% 11% 14% 10% 9% 10% 8% 15% 21% 0% 10% 9% 15% 15%
Increased a lot 7% % 6% 8% % % 6% 5% 8% 6% 12% 6% 4% 8% %
Don’t Know 9% 15% 11% 9% 10% % 5% 5% 10% 12% 3% 15% 1% 9% 11%

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(16.C) In the next few years do you think the number of people coming to live in Britain should be increased, remain the same as it is, or reduced?

Gender Social Grade Segment
Total Male Female AB C1 C2 DE Progressive Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone
Activist Pragma- Battlers Liberals Nationals  Tradition- Conserva-
tists alists tives
Unweighted 2030 996 1024 543 485 457 529 229 388 477 134 530 155 117
Weighted 2030 999 1021 544 524 443 503 231 387 474 136 528 155 120
Reduced a lot 29% 28% 29% 19% 23% 36% 38% 3% 15% 27% 17% 47% 44% 41%
Reduced a little 20% 19% 21% 22% 21% 21% 16% 13% 28% 20% 25% 18% 17% 20%
Remain the same as it~ 24% 24% 23% 25% 25% 21% 22% 30% 28% 26% 34% 16% 17% 18%
is now
Increased a little 12% 13% 10% 17% 13% 8% 8% 28% 12% 11% 13% ™% 5% 9%
Increased a lot % ™% 6% % % 6% ™% 15% 4% 5% 3% 8% % 4%
Don’t Know 9% 8% 10% 10% 10% 8% 8% 11% 13% 11% 10% 4% 10% 8%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(17.A) When it comes to immigration what is more important?

Region EU 2016 Vote
Total London South South East of East ‘West Yorkshire ~ North North Scotland Wales Leave Remain I did not
East West England Midlands ~ Midlands  and the East West vote
Humber

Unweighted 2030 261 266 164 170 159 175 181 89 245 208 112 770 820 267
Weighted 2030 293 272 168 188 147 188 167 84 230 188 105 773 822 265
The UK having control  62% 57% 65% 64% 65% 63% 67% 55% 59% 60% 65% 58% 68% 58% 61%
over who can and can’t
immigrate the UK
Reducing the total 27% 25% 26% 25% 24% 30% 25% 32% 35% 32% 23% 23% 29% 24% 30%
number of people who
immigrate to the UK
Increasing the total 11% 18% 8% 11% 11% 8% 8% 13% 6% 8% 12% 18% 3% 18% 9%

number of people who
immigrate to the UK

Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(17.B) When it comes to immigration what is more important?

Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

Age 2019 Voting Intention
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Conservative Labour Liberal The I did not Conservative Labour Liberal
Democrat  Brexit vote Democrats
Party
Unweighted 2030 284 344 342 364 313 383 731 596 139 25 268 432 797 141
Weighted 2030 284 347 347 344 285 423 746 589 140 25 265 441 795 141
The UK having control ~ 62% 56% 54% 59% 62% 64% 73% 1% 53% 63% 57% 60% 70% 58% 65%
over who can and can’t
immigrate the UK
Reducing the total 27% 23% 35% 29% 28% 27% 21% 25% 29% 22% 39% 29% 26% 27% 19%
number of people who
immigrate to the UK
Increasing the total 11% 21% 11% 12% 10% 9% 6% 4% 18% 15% 1% 11% 4% 16% 16%

number of people who
immigrate to the UK

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(17.C) When it comes to immigration what is more important?

Gender Social Grade Segment
Total Male Female AB C1 C2 DE Progressive Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone
Activist Pragma- Battlers Liberals Nationals  Tradition- Conserva-
tists alists tives
Unweighted 2030 996 1024 543 485 457 529 229 388 477 134 530 155 117
Weighted 2030 999 1021 544 524 443 503 231 387 474 136 528 155 120
The UK having control  62% 64% 60% 66% 62% 61% 58% 45% 66% 57% 69% 64% 67% 74%
over who can and can’t
immigrate the UK
Reducing the total 27% 24% 30% 19% 26% 30% 34% 11% 23% 33% 22% 32% 30% 24%
number of people who
immigrate to the UK
Increasing the total 11% 12% 10% 15% 13% 8% 8% 45% 11% 9% 9% 3% 3% 2%

number of people who
immigrate to the UK

Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsT Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(18.A) Below are some things which people have said to be negative effects of immigration to the UK. Which of the following do you think are the main NEGATIVE effects of
immigration, if any?Select up to three

Region EU 2016 Vote
Total London South South East of East West Yorkshire  North North Scotland Wales Leave Remain I did not
East ‘West England Midlands ~ Midlands  and the East ‘West vote
Humber

Unweighted 2030 261 266 164 170 159 175 181 89 245 208 112 770 820 267
‘Weighted 2030 293 272 168 188 147 188 167 84 230 188 105 773 822 265
Increasing the pressure on 49% 48% 50% 55% 52% 42% 45% 44% 51% 45% 57% 48% 48% 51% 48%
and demand for housing
Increasing the pressure on 47% 39% 44% 49% 53% 48% 45% 46% 45% 48% 53% 48% 49% 49% 38%
and demand for public
services such as GP
appointments
Immigrants claiming more in ~ 40% 36% 38% 39% 50% 42% 33% 43% 44% 44% 39% 39% 51% 32% 42%
benefits than they contribute
in taxes
Some people who come into 34% 31% 33% 38% 33% 44% 38% 29% 30% 35% 34% 36% 40% 31% 3%
the UK may have extreme
views or terrorist sympathies
Increasing the level of crime 26% 28% 25% 21% 26% 30% 30% 34% 30% 21% 22% 22% 32% 22% 27%
Reducing wages by 18% 17% 16% 13% 23% 18% 18% 15% 16% 15% 27% 18% 20% 17% 18%
undercutting British workers
Multiculturalism damaging 13% 15% 12% 14% 9% 12% 14% 15% 14% 13% 12% 8% 17% 10% 12%
Britain’s culture and
traditions
None of these - there are no 8% 10% 8% % 8% 6% % 11% 5% 10% 9% ™% 2% 12% 9%
negative effects from
immigration
Don’t know 5% 5% 6% 1% 3% 6% 6% 3% 5% 6% 2% 10% 5% 4% 5%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(18.B) Below are some things which people have said to be negative effects of immigration to the UK. Which of the following do you think are the main NEGATIVE effects of
immigration, if any?Select up to three

Age 2019 Voting Intention
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Conservative Labour Liberal The I did not Conservative Labour Liberal
Democrat  Brexit vote Democrats
Party
Unweighted 2030 284 344 342 364 313 383 731 596 139 25 268 432 797 141
Weighted 2030 284 347 347 344 285 423 746 589 140 25 265 441 795 141
Increasing the pressure on 49% 46% 46% 54% 4% 52% 49% 51% 44% 50% 33% 54% 49% 47% 51%
and demand for housing
Increasing the pressure on 47% 38% 42% 46% 47% 52% 54% 56% 39% 48% 39% 38% 52% 43% 46%
and demand for public
services such as GP
appointments
Immigrants claiming more in ~ 40% 30% 34% 43% 40% 40% 50% 49% 31% 30% 66% 44% 4% 34% 35%
benefits than they contribute
in taxes
Some people who come into 34% 20% 31% 33% 35% 39% 44% 41% 29% 32% 32% 30% 43% 29% 36%
the UK may have extreme
views or terrorist sympathies
Increasing the level of crime  26% 25% 27% 29% 23% 28% 26% 29% 24% 22% 48% 26% 32% 25% 23%
Reducing wages by 18% 13% 22% 21% 18% 17% 14% 17% 19% 21% 20% 16% 18% 18% 21%
undercutting British workers
Multiculturalism damaging 13% 8% 13% 12% 13% 17% 13% 18% 9% 9% 39% 10% 17% 9% 12%
Britain’s culture and
traditions
None of these - there are no 8% 15% 9% 5% 8% 6% % 3% 15% 8% 4% 9% 3% 12% %
negative effects from
immigration
Don’t know 5% % 6% 3% % 3% 4% 4% 5% 5% 0% ™% 4% 4% 4%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(18.C) Below are some things which people have said to be negative effects of immigration to the UK. Which of the following do you think are the main NEGATIVE effects of

immigration, if any?Select up to three

Gender Social Grade Segment
Total Male Female AB C1 C2 DE Progressive Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone
Activist Pragma- Battlers Liberals Nationals  Tradition- Conserva-

tists alists tives

Unweighted 2030 996 1024 543 485 457 529 229 388 477 134 530 155 117

Weighted 2030 999 1021 544 524 443 503 231 387 474 136 528 155 120

Increasing the pressure on 49% 45% 52% 47% 52% 49% 4% 44% 58% 47% 53% 49% 43% 39%

and demand for housing

Increasing the pressure on 47% 44% 49% 48% 48% 46% 43% 41% 53% 44% 49% 4% 40% 54%

and demand for public

services such as GP

appointments

Immigrants claiming more in ~ 40% 36% 45% 32% 39% 46% 45% 10% 34% 41% 36% 53% 47% 55%

benefits than they contribute

in taxes

Some people who come into 34% 35% 34% 34% 31% 36% 38% 25% 39% 30% 33% 38% 34% 40%

the UK may have extreme

views or terrorist sympathies

Increasing the level of crime — 26% 29% 24% 26% 23% 28% 29% % 21% 24% 27% 37% 31% 33%

Reducing wages by 18% 21% 15% 14% 17% 21% 21% 13% 17% 21% 12% 19% 16% 19%

undercutting British workers

Multiculturalism damaging 13% 17% 8% 11% 11% 14% 15% 1% 6% 13% 12% 19% 19% 15%

Britain’s culture and

traditions

None of these - there are no 8% 8% 8% 11% 9% 6% % 32% 8% % 8% 3% 1% 2%

negative effects from

immigration

Don’t know 5% 5% 5% 5% 1% 5% 5% 3% 4% 8% 3% 2% 11% 6%

Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(19.A) Below are some things which people have said to be positive effects of immigration to the UK. Which of the following do you think are the main POSITIVE effects of
immigration, if any?Select up to three

Region EU 2016 Vote
Total London South East South West East of East West Yorkshire North East North West ~ Scotland Wales Leave Remain I did not
England Midlands Midlands and the vote
Humber

Unweighted 2030 261 266 164 170 159 175 181 89 245 208 112 770 820 267
Weighted 2030 293 272 168 188 147 188 167 84 230 188 105 73 822 265
Immigrants can help to fill important jobs in the — 48% 39% 52% 48% 55% 50% 45% 52% 39% 48% 53% 54% 49% 52% 40%
NHS or social care where we have shortages
Helping people to escape dangerous situations in ~ 38% 35% 35% 45% 1% 35% 3% 1% 40% 40% 35% 32% 31% 42% 38%
their home countries
Immigrants can help to fill highly skilled jobs 35% 32% 32% 3% 3% 3% 35% 32% 33% 34% 44% 31% 32% 39% 33%
where we have shortages such as scientists and
engineers
Bringing in workers who’ll boost productivity 33% 35% 37% 33% 32% 35% 34% 23% 28% 33% 35% 32% 29% 36% 35%
and economic growth
Immigrants can help fill low paid jobs where we  28% 26% 25% 28% 34% 25% 27% 36% 24% 30% 25% 22% 27% 29% 28%
have shortages because British people won’t do
them
Giving Britain a more diverse culture and cuisine  17% 25% 17% 17% 15% 18% 19% 16% 13% 15% 14% 16% 11% 21% 17%
- celebrations, entertainment and restaurants
Immigrants paying more in taxes than they 14% 18% 14% 15% 13% 10% 12% 13% % 13% 19% 16% 14% 16% 15%
claim in benefits or through use of public services
Bringing in people with fresh ideas to start new 13% 20% 14% 9% 13% 10% 10% 12% 22% 13% 14% 10% 11% 14% 13%
businesses and create jobs
Bringing in foreign students who fund our 9% 12% 8% 9% 11% 9% 10% 6% 8% 10% 6% % % 11% 12%
universities and make them more vibrant
None of these - there are no positive effects from 9% 6% 8% 8% 8% 9% 10% 1% 1% 9% 8% 8% 15% 1% 9%
immigration
Don’t know 5% 3% 6% 3% 3% 8% 3% 5% % 4% 4% 10% 5% 4% 6%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(19.B) Below are some things which people have said to be positive effects of immigration to the UK. Which of the following do you think are the main POSITIVE effects of
immigration, if any?Select up to three

Age 2019 Voting Intention
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Conservative  Labour Liberal The Brexit I did not Conservative  Labour Liberal
Democrat Party vote Democrats
Unweighted 2030 284 344 342 364 313 383 731 596 139 25 268 432 97 141
Weighted 2030 284 347 347 344 285 423 746 589 140 25 265 441 795 141
Immigrants can help to fill important jobs in the — 48% 38% 40% 43% 46% 59% 62% 49% 48% 5% 52% 44% 48% 49% 54%
NHS or social care where we have shortages
Helping people to escape dangerous situations in ~ 38% 45% 40% 39% 36% 38% 31% 32% 42% 44% 13% 38% 28% 43% 40%
their home countries
Immigrants can help to fill highly skilled jobs 35% 34% 31% 37% 34% 35% 38% 37% 30% 45% 37% 36% 38% 33% 40%
where we have shortages such as scientists and
engineers
Bringing in workers who’ll boost productivity 33% 36% 30% 3% 32% 31% 33% 35% 33% 38% 24% 29% 36% 34% 45%
and economic growth
Immigrants can help fill low paid jobs where we — 28% 25% 26% 26% 26% 27% 34% 29% 27% 32% 38% 21% 29% 27% 31%
have shortages because British people won’t do
them
Giving Britain a more diverse culture and cuisine  17% 33% 24% 19% 15% 10% % 13% 23% 17% % 17% 11% 22% 20%
- celebrations, entertainment and restaurants
Immigrants paying more in taxes than they 14% 11% 14% 16% 12% 14% 17% 14% 17% 12% % 12% 16% 15% 11%
claim in benefits or through use of public services
Bringing in people with fresh ideas to start new 13% 24% 16% 18% 10% 8% % 13% 14% 14% 12% 13% 13% 13% 19%
businesses and create jobs
Bringing in foreign students who fund our 9% 1% 13% 12% % 4% % % 1% 8% 1% 8% 8% 1% 9%
universities and make them more vibrant
None of these - there are no positive effects from 9% 2% % 6% 1% 15% 1% 1% 5% 3% 27% 12% 10% 6% 3%
immigration
Don’t know 5% 3% 6% 3% 8% 3% 5% 5% 5% 2% 0% 6% 4% 1% 1%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(19.C) Below are some things which people have said to be positive effects of immigration to the UK. Which of the following do you think are the main POSITIVE effects of
immigration, if any?Select up to three

Gender Social Grade Segment
Total Male Female AB C1 C2 DE Progressive Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone
Activist Pragmatists  Battlers Liberals Nationals Traditional-  Conserva-

ists tives

Unweighted 2030 996 1024 543 485 457 529 229 388 477 134 530 155 117

‘Weighted 2030 999 1021 544 524 443 503 231 387 474 136 528 155 120

Immigrants can help to fill important jobs in the — 48% 45% 51% 51% 49% 43% 49% 58% 57% 42% 52% 46% 33% 53%

NHS or social care where we have shortages

Helping people to escape dangerous situations in ~ 38% 32% 43% 42% 38% 35% 34% 59% 49% 37% 30% 30% 25% 21%

their home countries

Immigrants can help to fill highly skilled jobs 35% 33% 37% 37% 37% 38% 28% 40% 43% 31% 42% 31% 26% 38%

where we have shortages such as scientists and

engineers

Bringing in workers who’ll boost productivity 33% 34% 32% 3% 35% 27% 32% 32% 3% 34% 35% 30% 29% 35%

and economic growth

Immigrants can help fill low paid jobs where we 28% 28% 27% 29% 27% 30% 25% 25% 26% 27% 33% 30% 22% 32%

have shortages because British people won’t do

them

Giving Britain a more diverse culture and cuisine  17% 18% 16% 18% 20% 16% 15% 35% 17% 18% 22% 12% 9% 10%

- celebrations, entertainment and restaurants

Immigrants paying more in taxes than they 14% 16% 12% 14% 14% 14% 15% 18% 12% 13% 17% 14% 12% 19%

claim in benefits or through use of public services

Bringing in people with fresh ideas to start new 13% 14% 13% 16% 13% 14% 11% 14% 13% 14% 19% 13% 10% 11%

businesses and create jobs

Bringing in foreign students who fund our 9% 10% 8% 10% 10% 8% 8% 5% % 10% 10% 11% % 10%

universities and make them more vibrant

None of these - there are no positive effects from 9% 10% 7% 5% 6% 12% 12% 1% 3% 8% 1% 15% 18% 9%

immigration

Don’t know 5% 5% 5% 3% 4% 5% 7% 1% 5% 6% 1% 3% 13% %

Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(20.A) In general, do you support or oppose the UK taking in refugees?

Region EU 2016 Vote
Total London South South East of Bast West Yorkshire  North North Scotland Wales Leave Remain I did not
East West England Midlands ~ Midlands  and the East West vote
Humber

Unweighted 2030 261 266 164 170 159 175 181 89 245 208 112 770 820 267
Weighted 2030 293 272 168 188 147 188 167 84 230 188 105 773 822 265
Strongly support 22% 29% 21% 23% 25% 18% 18% 22% 21% 22% 18% 25% 9% 33% 20%
Slightly support 38% 3% 1% 12% 34% 37% 41% 33% 32% 38% 40% 35% 35% 42% 36%
Slightly oppose 19% 18% 18% 15% 18% 21% 20% 19% 24% 18% 22% 18% 25% 14% 24%
Strongly oppose 14% 9% 15% 12% 17% 14% 12% 19% 17% 16% 13% 12% 25% 6% 11%
Don’t Know ™% ™% 6% % 5% 9% 8% 6% 6% 6% % 9% 6% 5% 9%
Total Support: 60% 66% 61% 65% 60% 55% 59% 56% 53% 61% 59% 61% 44% 5% 56%
Total Oppose: 33% 27% 33% 27% 35% 35% 33% 38% 1% 34% 34% 31% 50% 20% 35%
Net: 28% 39% 29% 38% 25% 20% 27% 18% 12% 27% 24% 30% -6% 54% 20%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(20.B) In general, do you support or oppose the UK taking in refugees?

Age 2019 Voting Intention
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Conservative Labour Liberal The I did not Conservative Labour Liberal
Democrat  Brexit vote Democrats
Party
Unweighted 2030 284 344 342 364 313 383 731 596 139 25 268 432 797 141
Weighted 2030 284 347 347 344 285 423 746 589 140 25 265 441 795 141
Strongly support 22% 40% 27% 19% 20% 18% 15% 12% 32% 34% 9% 20% 13% 32% 27%
Slightly support 38% 36% 38% 40% 36% 36% 411% 39% 39% 43% 11% 34% 42% 37% 46%
Slightly oppose 19% 13% 18% 22% 20% 21% 20% 23% 15% 13% 29% 23% 22% 16% 17%
Strongly oppose 14% 3% 11% 11% 18% 20% 19% 20% 9% 2% 48% 14% 19% 9% 1%
Don’t Know % 9% % 8% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% % 1% 10% 5% 6% 5%
Total Support: 60% 5% 64% 59% 56% 54% 56% 51% 1% 78% 19% 54% 54% 69% 73%
Total Oppose: 33% 16% 28% 33% 38% 40% 39% 43% 23% 15% % 36% 40% 26% 22%
Net: 28% 59% 36% 26% 18% 14% 18% 8% 48% 63% -57% 17% 14% 43% 51%

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(20.C) In general, do you support or oppose the UK taking in refugees?

Gender Social Grade Segment
Total Male Female AB C1 C2 DE Progressive Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone
Activist Pragma- Battlers Liberals Nationals  Tradition- Conserva-
tists alists tives
Unweighted 2030 996 1024 543 485 457 529 229 388 477 134 530 155 117
Weighted 2030 999 1021 544 524 443 503 231 387 474 136 528 155 120
Strongly support 22% 24% 21% 32% 25% 18% 14% 1% 25% 18% 20% 12% 5% 9%
Slightly support 38% 3% 39% 12% 39% 34% 35% 22% 53% 38% 51% 33% 30% 38%
Slightly oppose 19% 19% 20% 13% 18% 25% 22% 1% 13% 23% 18% 24% 25% 23%
Strongly oppose 14% 14% 13% 8% 11% 18% 20% 0% 3% 12% 1% 26% 29% 23%
Don’t Know % 6% % 6% 7% 5% 9% 3% 6% 9% % 6% 10% %
Total Support: 60% 61% 60% 4% 64% 52% 49% 93% 8% 56% 1% 45% 35% 47%
Total Oppose: 33% 33% 33% 20% 29% 43% 42% 1% 16% 35% 22% 49% 55% 46%
Net: 28% 28% 27% 53% 35% 9% % 89% 62% 22% 49% -5% -19% 1%

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(21.A) Roughly how many refugees do you think the UK should offer to take in in an average year?

Region EU 2016 Vote
Total London South South East of East West Yorkshire ~ North North Scotland Wales Leave Remain I did not
East West England Midlands  Midlands  and the East West vote
Humber

Unweighted 1223 173 163 109 101 88 103 102 47 148 122 67 338 609 149
Weighted 1226 193 167 110 112 81 112 93 44 139 110 64 340 613 147
Less than a hundred 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4%
A few hundred 10% 12% 10% 9% 10% 13% 10% 9% 9% 15% 6% 9% 16% 9% 8%
A few thousand 26% 26% 27% 29% 30% 27% 28% 27% 34% 25% 21% 21% 35% 22% 24%
A few tens of thousands 16% 17% 21% 17% 14% 17% 19% 10% 17% 16% 15% 9% 17% 19% 10%
A few hundreds of 1% 9% 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 8% 4% 6% 1% 8% 3% 5% 7%
thousands
There should be no 15% 16% 14% 12% 16% 14% 10% 23% 13% 16% 16% 19% 6% 19% 16%
limit, as many as need
asylum
Not Sure 25% 19% 26% 28% 28% 23% 30% 20% 18% 19% 38% 31% 21% 25% 30%
Note:

BASE: Support taking in refugees)

Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions

63



PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(21.B) Roughly how many refugees do you think the UK should offer to take in in an average year?

Age 2019 Voting Intention
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Conservative Labour Liberal The I did not Conservative Labour Liberal
Democrat  Brexit vote Democrats
Party
Unweighted 1223 213 222 201 203 168 216 372 421 107 5 145 234 546 102
Weighted 1226 214 223 204 192 155 238 380 419 109 5 142 239 548 103
Less than a hundred 2% 2% 3% 0% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 3% 2% 2%
A few hundred 10% 7% 15% 13% 12% % 9% 15% 9% 11% 22% 7% 15% 10% 11%
A few thousand 26% 28% 28% 29% 19% 26% 28% 34% 23% 21% 19% 26% 36% 23% 31%
A few tens of thousands 16% 12% 15% 19% 18% 16% 18% 21% 15% 19% 21% 8% 21% 17% 18%
A few hundreds of 4% 5% 2% 5% 5% 4% 5% 1% 4% 6% 0% 1% 1% 1% %
thousands
There should be no 15% 22% 16% 14% 12% 16% 13% 5% 22% 15% 0% 20% 4% 21% 13%
limit, as many as need
asylum
Not Sure 25% 24% 21% 20% 31% 29% 26% 19% 23% 26% 38% 33% 16% 23% 19%
Note:

BASE: Support taking in refugees)
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(21.C) Roughly how many refugees do you think the UK should offer to take in in an average year?

Gender Social Grade Segment
Total Male Female AB C1 C2 DE Progressive Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone
Activist Pragma- Battlers Liberals Nationals  Tradition- Conserva-
tists alists tives
Unweighted 1223 599 615 404 310 236 262 213 301 269 96 237 54 53
Weighted 1226 605 612 402 335 230 248 215 301 267 97 235 55 56
Less than a hundred 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 5% 1% 0% 1% 2% 5% 6% 1%
A few hundred 10% 10% 11% 9% 10% 12% 11% 2% 8% 9% 10% 21% 12% 16%
A few thousand 26% 29% 24% 29% 25% 30% 22% 17% 28% 26% 29% 31% 29% 36%
A few tens of thousands 16% 21% 11% 19% 18% 12% 13% 18% 17% 15% 19% 15% 14% 16%
A few hundreds of 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 1% 1% 1% 6% 8% 2% 2% 6%
thousands
There should be no 15% 14% 16% 15% 18% 16% 13% 40% 13% 13% 5% 8% 6% 4%
limit, as many as need
asylum
Not Sure 25% 18% 32% 22% 23% 26% 32% 20% 29% 30% 28% 18% 32% 21%
Note:

BASE: Support taking in refugees)
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(22.A) Which of the following do you agree with more?

Region EU 2016 Vote
Total London South South East of East West Yorkshire ~ North North Scotland Wales Leave Remain I did not
East West England Midlands ~ Midlands  and the East West vote
Humber

Unweighted 2030 261 266 164 170 159 175 181 89 245 208 112 770 820 267
Weighted 2030 293 272 168 188 147 188 167 84 230 188 105 773 822 265
There should not be a  28% 39% 32% 23% 23% 23% 23% 25% 20% 28% 26% 32% 16% 3% 28%
limit on how many
people can apply for
asylum in the UK
The UK should limit 59% 4% 55% 62% 65% 67% 61% 63% 69% 62% 56% 54% 7% 49% 52%
the number of people
who can apply for
asylum to the UK, to
keep numbers low
Don’t Know 13% 15% 13% 14% 12% 10% 16% 12% 11% 10% 18% 14% % 15% 20%

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(22.B) Which of the following do you agree with more?

Age 2019 Voting Intention
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Conservative Labour Liberal The I did not Conservative Labour Liberal
Democrat  Brexit vote Democrats
Party
Unweighted 2030 284 344 342 364 313 383 731 596 139 25 268 432 797 141
Weighted 2030 284 347 347 344 285 423 746 589 140 25 265 441 795 141
There should not be a  28% 44% 32% 23% 28% 23% 19% 17% 39% 39% 11% 28% 18% 37% 33%
limit on how many
people can apply for
asylum in the UK
The UK should limit 59% 38% 53% 63% 59% 66% 69% 5% 46% 47% 85% 54% 5% 50% 54%
the number of people
who can apply for
asylum to the UK, to
keep numbers low
Don’t Know 13% 18% 15% 13% 13% 11% 11% 8% 15% 14% 1% 19% % 13% 13%

Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(22.C) Which of the following do you agree with more?

Gender Social Grade Segment
Total Male Female AB C1 C2 DE Progressive Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone
Activist Pragma- Battlers Liberals Nationals  Tradition- Conserva-
tists alists tives
Unweighted 2030 996 1024 543 485 457 529 229 388 477 134 530 155 117
Weighted 2030 999 1021 544 524 443 503 231 387 474 136 528 155 120
There should not be a  28% 28% 27% 35% 28% 26% 22% 62% 33% 25% 30% 18% 15% 14%
limit on how many
people can apply for
asylum in the UK
The UK should limit 59% 59% 59% 50% 58% 64% 65% 21% 46% 59% 53% 1% 73% 80%
the number of people
who can apply for
asylum to the UK, to
keep numbers low
Don’t Know 13% 12% 15% 15% 14% 10% 13% 17% 21% 16% 18% 5% 12% 6%

Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(23.A) Which of the following do you agree with more?

Region EU 2016 Vote
Total London South South East of East West Yorkshire ~ North North Scotland Wales Leave Remain I did not
East West England Midlands ~ Midlands  and the East West vote
Humber

Unweighted 2030 261 266 164 170 159 175 181 89 245 208 112 770 820 267
Weighted 2030 293 272 168 188 147 188 167 84 230 188 105 773 822 265
People who cross the 52% 57% 48% 54% 52% 53% 54% 48% 51% 55% 50% 53% 39% 64% 49%
channel to get into the
UK should be allowed
to claim asylum if they
are found to be genuine
refugees
Nobody who crosses 36% 29% 39% 34% 37% 35% 33% 40% 11% 38% 38% 31% 53% 26% 30%
the channel to get into
the UK should be
allowed to claim
asylum, even if they
are genuine refugees
Don’t Know 12% 14% 13% 11% 11% 12% 13% 13% 8% % 12% 17% 8% 11% 21%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(23.B) Which of the following do you agree with more?

Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

Age 2019 Voting Intention
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Conservative Labour Liberal The I did not Conservative Labour Liberal
Democrat  Brexit vote Democrats
Party
Unweighted 2030 284 344 342 364 313 383 731 596 139 25 268 432 797 141
Weighted 2030 284 347 347 344 285 423 746 589 140 25 265 441 795 141
People who cross the 52% 65% 54% 47% 49% 50% 51% 42% 60% 68% 17% 50% 42% 62% 67%
channel to get into the
UK should be allowed
to claim asylum if they
are found to be genuine
refugees
Nobody who crosses 36% 18% 32% 39% 40% 42% 41% 49% 27% 22% 8% 31% 49% 27% 23%
the channel to get into
the UK should be
allowed to claim
asylum, even if they
are genuine refugees
Don’t Know 12% 17% 14% 14% 11% 9% 8% 9% 13% 10% 1% 19% 9% 11% 11%

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(23.C) Which of the following do you agree with more?

Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

Gender Social Grade Segment
Total Male Female AB C1 C2 DE Progressive Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone
Activist Pragma- Battlers Liberals Nationals  Tradition- Conserva-
tists alists tives
Unweighted 2030 996 1024 543 485 457 529 229 388 477 134 530 155 117
Weighted 2030 999 1021 544 524 443 503 231 387 474 136 528 155 120
People who cross the 52% 49% 55% 61% 55% 46% 46% 87% 66% 47% 62% 40% 25% 40%
channel to get into the
UK should be allowed
to claim asylum if they
are found to be genuine
refugees
Nobody who crosses 36% 4% 31% 28% 32% 43% 41% % 20% 39% 26% 49% 58% 51%
the channel to get into
the UK should be
allowed to claim
asylum, even if they
are genuine refugees
Don’t Know 12% 10% 14% 10% 13% 11% 14% % 14% 13% 12% 11% 17% 9%

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(24.A) Government policy is that those who cross the channel illegally to seek asylum in the UK will be deported to Rwanda and made to seek asylum in that country.Which of the
following comes closest to your view...

Total

Region

EU 2016 Vote

London

South
East

South
West

East of
England

East
Midlands

West
Midlands

Yorkshire
and the
Humber

North
East

North
West

Scotland

Wales

Leave Remain I did not
vote

Unweighted 2030

Weighted 2030

261

293

266

272

164

168

170

188

159

147

175

188

181

167

89

84

245

230

208

188

770 820 267

773 822 265

The threat of being 24%
deported to Rwanda

will reduce the number

of people who try to

cross the channel

The threat of being 58%
deported to Rwanda

will make no difference

the number of people

who try to cross the

channel

The threat of being 3%
deported to Rwanda

will increase the

number of people who

try and cross the

channel

Don’t Know 15%

30%

52%

3%

16%

25%

59%

5%

12%

17%

70%

2%

11%

25%

61%

3%

10%

20%

66%

2%

12%

30%

52%

5%

14%

25%

49%

3%

23%

26%

59%

2%

13%

21%

61%

3%

15%

19%

65%

1%

15%

51%

2%

23%

27% 21% 26%

58% 64% 49%

3% 3% 4%

12% 12% 20%

Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(24.B) Government policy is that those who cross the channel illegally to seek asylum in the UK will be deported to Rwanda and made to seek asylum in that country.Which of the

following comes closest to your view...

Age

2019

Voting Intention

Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Conservative Labour

Liberal
Democrat

The
Brexit
Party

I did not
vote

Conservative Labour

Liberal
Democrats

Unweighted 2030 284 344 342 364 313 383 731

Weighted 2030 284 347 347 344 285 423 746

596

589

139

140

25

25

268

265

432

441

797

795

141

141

The threat of being 24% 32% 28% 26% 20% 20% 21% 29%
deported to Rwanda

will reduce the number

of people who try to

cross the channel

The threat of being 58% 44% 53% 55% 62% 66% 68% 59%
deported to Rwanda

will make no difference

the number of people

who try to cross the

channel

The threat of being 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2%
deported to Rwanda

will increase the

number of people who

try and cross the

channel

Don’t Know 15% 21% 16% 17% 14% 13% 10% 10%

21%

59%

4%

16%

17%

66%

2%

14%

49%

40%

0%

11%

22%

53%

2%

23%

34%

54%

2%

9%

21%

61%

4%

14%

24%

61%

1%

14%

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(24.C) Government policy is that those who cross the channel illegally to seek asylum in the UK will be deported to Rwanda and made to seek asylum in that country.Which of the

following comes closest to your view...

Gender

Social Grade

Segment

Total Male

Female

AB

C1

C2

DE

Progressive Civic

Activist

Pragma-
tists

Disengaged Established Loyal

Battlers

Liberals

Nationals

Disengaged Backbone

Tradition-
alists

Conserva-
tives

Unweighted 2030 996

Weighted 2030 999

1024

1021

543

485

524

457

443

529

503

229

231

388

387

477

474

134

136

530

528

155

155

117

120

The threat of being 24% 25%
deported to Rwanda

will reduce the number

of people who try to

cross the channel

The threat of being 58% 60%
deported to Rwanda

will make no difference

the number of people

who try to cross the

channel

The threat of being 3% 2%
deported to Rwanda

will increase the

number of people who

try and cross the

channel

Don’t Know 15% 12%

23%

57%

3%

17%

26%

59%

1%

14%

24%

60%

3%

14%

22%

60%

4%

14%

24%

55%

4%

17%

10%

7%

3%

10%

20%

63%

2%

15%

19%

60%

2%

19%

29%

58%

2%

11%

32%

52%

4%

12%

30%

46%

5%

19%

35%

47%

2%

17%

Note:
BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(25.A) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: "It is wrong that the European Court of Human Rights blocked the UK Government’s efforts to deport asylum
seekers to Rwanda”

Region EU 2016 Vote
Total London South South East of East West Yorkshire ~ North North Scotland Wales Leave Remain I did not
East West England Midlands ~ Midlands  and the East West vote
Humber

Unweighted 2030 261 266 164 170 159 175 181 89 245 208 112 770 820 267
Weighted 2030 293 272 168 188 147 188 167 84 230 188 105 773 822 265
Strongly Agree 26% 21% 29% 24% 30% 29% 21% 35% 35% 24% 24% 24% 45% 15% 18%
Agree 20% 26% 21% 18% 19% 13% 26% 18% 17% 19% 17% 20% 20% 21% 21%
Neither Agree nor 27% 27% 27% 28% 22% 30% 28% 21% 24% 31% 25% 26% 21% 25% 40%
Disagree
Disagree 13% 14% 8% 15% 12% 13% 13% 9% 11% 13% 19% 11% % 18% 11%
Strongly Disagree 14% 11% 15% 14% 17% 15% 12% 18% 13% 13% 15% 19% % 21% 10%
Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total Agree: 4% 48% 50% 12% 49% 42% 4% 53% 52% 43% 12% 44% 65% 36% 38%
Total Disagree: 27% 26% 23% 29% 29% 28% 25% 26% 24% 26% 34% 30% 14% 39% 21%
Net: 20% 22% 2% 13% 21% 14% 22% 26% 28% 18% 8% 14% 51% -3% 17%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(25.B) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: "It is wrong that the European Court of Human Rights blocked the UK Government’s efforts to deport asylum
seekers to Rwanda”

Age 2019 Voting Intention
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Conservative Labour Liberal The I did not Conservative Labour Liberal
Democrat  Brexit vote Democrats
Party
Unweighted 2030 284 344 342 364 313 383 731 596 139 25 268 432 797 141
Weighted 2030 284 347 347 344 285 423 746 589 140 25 265 441 795 141
Strongly Agree 26% 11% 18% 25% 27% 34% 39% 45% 13% 14% 61% 17% 47% 15% 20%
Agree 20% 25% 27% 21% 18% 11% 19% 20% 20% 22% 16% 22% 22% 22% 23%
Neither Agree nor 27% 31% 30% 29% 29% 27% 17% 21% 29% 22% 11% 37% 20% 27% 25%
Disagree
Disagree 13% 15% 11% 14% 12% 13% 12% 8% 15% 21% 5% 14% 6% 15% 17%
Strongly Disagree 14% 17% 14% 12% 14% 15% 14% 6% 23% 21% % 9% 5% 22% 15%
Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total Agree: 17% 36% 45% 45% 45% 45% 58% 65% 33% 36% 7% 39% 70% 37% 43%
Total Disagree: 27% 33% 25% 26% 27% 28% 25% 13% 39% 42% 12% 24% 11% 3% 32%
Net: 20% 4% 20% 20% 18% 17% 33% 52% -6% -6% 65% 16% 59% 0% 11%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(25.C) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: "It is wrong that the European Court of Human Rights blocked the UK Government’s efforts to deport asylum
seekers to Rwanda”

Gender Social Grade Segment
Total Male Female AB C1 C2 DE Progressive Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone
Activist Pragma- Battlers Liberals Nationals  Tradition- Conserva-
tists alists tives
Unweighted 2030 996 1024 543 485 457 529 229 388 477 134 530 155 117
Weighted 2030 999 1021 544 524 443 503 231 387 474 136 528 155 120
Strongly Agree 26% 31% 22% 23% 23% 32% 27% 4% 17% 22% 21% 38% 47% 46%
Agree 20% 20% 20% 22% 22% 18% 18% 10% 23% 21% 30% 20% 15% 21%
Neither Agree nor 27% 21% 32% 21% 25% 28% 32% 8% 29% 33% 28% 27% 29% 23%
Disagree
Disagree 13% 13% 13% 15% 14% 12% 10% 21% 17% 13% 15% 8% 5% 6%
Strongly Disagree 14% 15% 13% 18% 15% 10% 13% 56% 14% 11% 6% % 4% 4%
Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total Agree: 47% 51% 42% 46% 46% 50% 45% 15% 40% 43% 51% 58% 61% 67%
Total Disagree: 27% 27% 26% 33% 29% 22% 23% 7% 31% 24% 21% 15% 9% 10%
Net: 20% 24% 16% 13% 16% 28% 22% -63% 9% 19% 30% 43% 52% 58%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(26.A) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: ”The Government is right to try and deport asylum seekers who cross the channel to Rwanda”

Region EU 2016 Vote
Total London South South East of East West Yorkshire ~ North North Scotland Wales Leave Remain I did not
East West England Midlands Midlands and the East West vote
Humber

Unweighted 1025 129 146 79 91 86 81 91 44 126 96 56 398 403 142
Weighted 1021 144 148 80 102 79 87 84 41 117 86 53 397 404 139
Strongly Agree 25% 17% 28% 22% 28% 22% 24% 36% 31% 25% 20% 27% 44% 14% 17%
Agree 21% 26% 15% 21% 18% 23% 25% 21% 30% 22% 18% 19% 25% 17% 21%
Neither Agree nor 26% 28% 30% 23% 19% 26% 32% 17% 12% 31% 32% 23% 20% 26% 39%
Disagree
Disagree 14% 18% 16% 18% 17% 13% 12% 10% 16% 11% 11% 11% 8% 18% 14%
Strongly Disagree 14% 11% 11% 17% 18% 17% % 16% 11% 11% 19% 19% 3% 25% 10%
Total Agree: 46% 43% 43% 43% 46% 44% 49% 57% 62% 4% 38% 47% 69% 31% 37%
Total Disagree: 28% 29% 27% 34% 34% 29% 19% 26% 27% 22% 30% 31% 11% 43% 24%
Net: 18% 14% 16% 8% 12% 15% 30% 31% 35% 25% 9% 16% 58% -12% 13%
Note:

BASE: Question randomly assigned to respondents

Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(26.B) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: ”"The Government is right to try and deport asylum seekers who cross the channel to Rwanda”

Age 2019 Voting Intention
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Conservative Labour Liberal The I did not Conservative Labour Liberal
Democrat  Brexit vote Democrats
Party
Unweighted 1025 141 184 167 184 157 192 367 305 63 18 139 219 410 74
Weighted 1021 142 184 167 173 144 211 371 301 64 18 136 221 407 5
Strongly Agree 25% 8% 16% 24% 27% 38% 35% 41% 10% 10% 66% 23% 44% 14% 17%
Agree 21% 19% 26% 24% 22% 14% 20% 25% 20% 15% 18% 18% 26% 20% 18%
Neither Agree nor 26% 33% 29% 26% 23% 24% 22% 23% 27% 22% 1% 34% 22% 25% 19%
Disagree
Disagree 14% 27% 17% 13% 13% 9% 8% 7% 16% 35% 5% 18% 6% 18% 30%
Strongly Disagree 14% 13% 13% 12% 15% 14% 15% 3% 26% 19% 6% ™% 2% 23% 16%
Total Agree: 46% 27% 41% 48% 49% 52% 55% 67% 31% 25% 84% 1% 70% 34% 35%
Total Disagree: 28% 40% 30% 26% 27% 24% 23% 10% 42% 53% 11% 25% 8% 41% 46%
Net: 18% -13% 11% 23% 22% 28% 32% 57% -11% -29% 73% 15% 62% -1% -11%
Note:

BASE: Question randomly assigned to respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(26.C) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: ”"The Government is right to try and deport asylum seekers who cross the channel to Rwanda”

Gender Social Grade Segment
Total Male Female AB C1 C2 DE Progressive Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone
Activist Pragma- Battlers Liberals Nationals  Tradition- Conserva-
tists alists tives
Unweighted 1025 517 502 276 228 229 286 113 191 256 69 252 86 58
Weighted 1021 515 500 273 249 221 272 113 191 254 70 250 84 59
Strongly Agree 25% 32% 18% 19% 20% 29% 31% 5% 11% 21% 13% 40% 51% 3%
Agree 21% 22% 21% 20% 21% 22% 21% 5% 22% 19% 27% 28% 16% 31%
Neither Agree nor 26% 21% 31% 24% 28% 24% 28% 10% 30% 34% 36% 21% 25% 23%
Disagree
Disagree 14% 11% 16% 19% 17% 13% 8% 18% 25% 14% 15% 8% 5% 8%
Strongly Disagree 14% 14% 14% 17% 14% 12% 12% 63% 13% 11% 9% 3% 2% 2%
Total Agree: 46% 53% 39% 40% 41% 51% 52% 9% 32% 41% 40% 68% 67% 68%
Total Disagree: 28% 25% 30% 37% 31% 25% 19% 81% 38% 26% 25% 11% 8% 9%
Net: 18% 28% 9% 3% 11% 26% 33% -72% -5% 15% 15% 57% 60% 59%
Note:

BASE: Question randomly assigned to respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(27.A) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: ”The Government is right to try and deport asylum seekers who cross the channel to Rwanda even if it does not
reduce the number of people crossing the channel to the UK”

Region EU 2016 Vote
Total London South South East of East West Yorkshire ~ North North Scotland Wales Leave Remain I did not
East West England Midlands ~ Midlands  and the East West vote
Humber

Unweighted 1005 132 120 85 79 73 94 90 45 119 112 56 372 417 125
Weighted 1009 149 124 88 86 68 101 83 42 113 102 52 376 418 125
Strongly Agree 25% 19% 23% 23% 29% 30% 18% 33% 12% 28% 22% 24% 146% 14% 15%
Agree 23% 23% 23% 23% 29% 21% 25% 19% 21% 20% 27% 20% 26% 20% 26%
Neither Agree nor 24% 22% 29% 24% 24% 22% 29% 25% 28% 21% 22% 24% 17% 24% 32%
Disagree
Disagree 13% 19% 9% 15% 5% 15% 12% 11% ™% 13% 14% 17% 8% 17% 13%
Strongly Disagree 15% 17% 15% 15% 13% 12% 17% 12% 2% 18% 16% 14% 4% 24% 15%
Total Agree: 48% 12% 146% 47% 58% 51% 43% 52% 63% 48% 48% 45% 1% 34% 40%
Total Disagree: 27% 36% 25% 30% 18% 28% 28% 24% 9% 31% 29% 31% 11% 41% 27%
Net: 21% 6% 22% 17% 40% 23% 15% 28% 54% 18% 19% 14% 60% -7% 13%
Note:

BASE: Question randomly assigned to respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(27.B) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: ”The Government is right to try and deport asylum seekers who cross the channel to Rwanda even if it does not
reduce the number of people crossing the channel to the UK”

Age 2019 Voting Intention
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Conservative Labour Liberal The I did not Conservative Labour Liberal
Democrat  Brexit vote Democrats
Party
Unweighted 1005 143 160 175 180 156 191 364 291 76 7 129 213 387 67
Weighted 1009 142 163 180 171 141 212 375 288 76 7 128 220 388 66
Strongly Agree 25% 6% 18% 26% 28% 29% 38% 41% 16% 15% 57% 13% 44% 16% 18%
Agree 23% 27% 27% 23% 22% 20% 20% 28% 17% 17% 17% 31% 30% 18% 24%
Neither Agree nor 24% 32% 27% 26% 27% 20% 17% 17% 25% 26% 13% 32% 17% 26% 23%
Disagree
Disagree 13% 14% 10% 14% 12% 14% 12% 10% 16% 14% 13% 12% 8% 15% 18%
Strongly Disagree 15% 21% 18% 12% 11% 17% 13% 3% 26% 28% 0% 12% 1% 26% 16%
Total Agree: 48% 33% 45% 48% 50% 49% 58% 69% 33% 32% 4% 43% 4% 33% 43%
Total Disagree: 27% 35% 28% 26% 23% 31% 25% 14% 42% 42% 13% 24% 9% 41% 34%
Net: 21% -1% 16% 23% 28% 18% 33% 55% -9% -10% 61% 19% 65% -7% 8%
Note:

BASE: Question randomly assigned to respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(27.C) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: ”The Government is right to try and deport asylum seekers who cross the channel to Rwanda even if it does not
reduce the number of people crossing the channel to the UK”

Gender Social Grade Segment
Total Male Female AB C1 C2 DE Progressive Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone
Activist Pragma- Battlers Liberals Nationals  Tradition- Conserva-
tists alists tives
Unweighted 1005 479 522 267 257 228 243 116 197 221 65 278 69 59
Weighted 1009 484 521 271 275 222 231 118 196 220 65 278 72 61
Strongly Agree 25% 25% 25% 20% 23% 33% 27% 2% 12% 22% 20% 39% 50% 40%
Agree 23% 24% 22% 21% 21% 25% 26% 5% 20% 28% 36% 27% 18% 25%
Neither Agree nor 24% 22% 27% 19% 25% 25% 28% 13% 29% 27% 30% 22% 25% 24%
Disagree
Disagree 13% 13% 13% 19% 12% 9% 10% 16% 23% 12% 11% 8% 5% 10%
Strongly Disagree 15% 17% 13% 21% 18% 9% 9% 65% 16% 11% 3% 5% 3% 0%
Total Agree: 48% 49% 47% 41% 44% 57% 53% 6% 32% 50% 57% 65% 67% 65%
Total Disagree: 27% 29% 25% 40% 31% 18% 18% 81% 39% 23% 14% 12% % 10%
Net: 21% 20% 22% 1% 14% 39% 35% -74% -8% 27% 43% 53% 60% 55%
Note:

BASE: Question randomly assigned to respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(28.A) There are different opinions on the UK’s policy on refugees. In general, do you support or oppose the UK accepting more refugees?

Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

Region EU 2016 Vote
Total London South South East of East West Yorkshire  North North Scotland Wales Leave Remain I did not
East West England Midlands ~ Midlands  and the East West vote
Humber

Unweighted 1014 131 139 r 74 82 85 84 47 130 108 57 377 423 131
Weighted 1011 146 143 80 81 7 92 76 44 122 97 53 377 425 129
Strongly support 14% 22% 11% 9% 21% 9% 8% 10% 20% 14% 14% 14% 6% 19% 14%
Tend to support 29% 30% 30% 36% 25% 29% 30% 32% 25% 25% 24% 29% 20% 33% 34%
Tend to oppose 25% 25% 19% 23% 22% 28% 24% 21% 22% 28% 31% 28% 29% 22% 29%
Strongly oppose 21% 11% 28% 21% 23% 20% 21% 28% 23% 21% 21% 26% 3% 13% 11%
Don’t know 11% 12% 11% 11% 10% 13% 17% 9% 10% 13% 11% 3% 9% 14% 11%
Total Support: 43% 52% 12% 44% 46% 39% 38% 42% 45% 38% 3% 43% 26% 52% 48%
Total Oppose: 46% 36% 4% 45% 45% 49% 45% 49% 45% 49% 52% 54% 65% 35% 41%
Net: -4% 17% -5% -1% 1% -10% -7% -7% 1% -11% -15% -11% -39% 17% 8%
Note:

BASE: Question randomly assigned to respondents

Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(28.B) There are different opinions on the UK’s policy on refugees. In general, do you support or oppose the UK accepting more refugees?

Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

Age 2019 Voting Intention
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Conservative Labour Liberal The I did not Conservative Labour Liberal
Democrat  Brexit vote Democrats
Party

Unweighted 1014 132 172 167 188 172 183 370 306 71 13 126 208 416 73
Weighted 1011 131 174 168 179 156 204 374 303 72 13 124 210 413 73
Strongly support 14% 29% 18% 15% 10% 10% 6% 6% 21% 17% 23% 12% 8% 19% 20%
Tend to support 29% 3% 36% 28% 23% 28% 23% 24% 34% 36% 8% 29% 26% 34% 32%
Tend to oppose 25% 21% 19% 28% 27% 25% 27% 29% 17% 30% 14% 31% 29% 20% 24%
Strongly oppose 21% % 13% 18% 27% 28% 31% 32% 14% 8% 56% 15% 32% 14% 15%
Don’t know 11% 6% 15% 12% 13% 9% 12% 9% 13% 10% 0% 13% 5% 12% 10%
Total Support: 43% 67% 53% 42% 34% 38% 30% 30% 56% 52% 31% 1% 33% 54% 51%
Total Oppose: 46% 27% 32% 46% 53% 54% 58% 61% 31% 38% 69% 46% 61% 34% 39%
Net: -4% 40% 21% -3% -20% -16% -29% -31% 24% 15% -39% -5% -28% 19% 13%
Note:

BASE: Question randomly assigned to respondents

Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(28.C) There are different opinions on the UK’s policy on refugees. In general, do you support or oppose the UK accepting more refugees?

Gender Social Grade Segment
Total Male Female AB C1 C2 DE Progressive Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone
Activist Pragma- Battlers Liberals Nationals  Tradition- Conserva-
tists alists tives
Unweighted 1014 490 519 277 241 211 275 116 193 235 69 260 73 68
Weighted 1011 492 513 277 260 204 260 117 193 232 69 258 72 69
Strongly support 14% 14% 13% 18% 15% 11% 12% 45% 12% 11% 5% 11% % 4%
Tend to support 29% 30% 28% 39% 32% 23% 19% 39% 40% 30% 45% 16% 15% 19%
Tend to oppose 25% 24% 26% 21% 25% 26% 27% % 25% 27% 20% 27% 25% 3%
Strongly oppose 21% 23% 20% 13% 18% 29% 29% 2% 8% 18% 12% 36% 44% 36%
Don’t know 11% 10% 13% 9% 10% 12% 14% % 14% 14% 18% 10% 10% 4%
Total Support: 43% 44% 41% 57% 47% 34% 30% 84% 53% 41% 50% 27% 22% 23%
Total Oppose: 46% 47% 46% 34% 43% 55% 56% 9% 34% 45% 32% 63% 68% 73%
Net: -4% -3% -5% 23% 3% -21% -25% 4% 19% -4% 18% -37% -47% -50%
Note:

BASE: Question randomly assigned to respondents

Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(29.A) There are different opinions on the UK’s policy on refugees. One approach is allowing refugees to settle in the UK through ‘community sponsorship’. This policy allows
ordinary Britons together with their churches, community groups and schools to volunteer to sponsor refugees by doing things like helping them find a job, learn English and generally
settle into their community.Under these conditions, would you support or oppose the UK accepting more refugees?

Region EU 2016 Vote
Total London South South East of East West Yorkshire ~ North North Scotland Wales Leave Remain I did not
East West England Midlands Midlands and the Bast West vote
Humber

Unweighted 1016 130 127 87 96 7 90 97 42 115 100 55 393 397 136
Weighted 1019 147 129 88 107 70 96 91 40 108 91 52 396 397 136
Strongly support 17% 20% 14% 18% 18% 14% 15% 18% 10% 20% 13% 21% 9% 23% 17%
Tend to support 38% 36% 39% 47% 41% 39% 45% 34% 31% 35% 35% 31% 31% 45% 36%
Tend to oppose 18% 19% 20% 12% 16% 14% 17% 18% 23% 18% 21% 16% 23% 15% 18%
Strongly oppose 14% 11% 11% 11% 14% 22% 13% 18% 23% 15% 13% 13% 24% 5% 17%
Don’t know 13% 13% 16% 11% 12% 12% 10% 12% 14% 12% 18% 19% 13% 12% 11%
Total Support: 55% 57% 53% 65% 59% 53% 60% 52% 41% 55% 48% 52% 40% 63% 53%
Total Oppose: 32% 31% 31% 24% 29% 36% 30% 36% 46% 33% 34% 28% 47% 20% 35%
Net: 23% 26% 22% 42% 29% 17% 30% 16% -5% 22% 14% 24% -1% 48% 18%

Note:
BASE: Question randomly assigned to respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(29.B) There are different opinions on the UK’s policy on refugees. One approach is allowing refugees to settle in the UK through ‘community sponsorship’. This policy allows
ordinary Britons together with their churches, community groups and schools to volunteer to sponsor refugees by doing things like helping them find a job, learn English and generally
settle into their community.Under these conditions, would you support or oppose the UK accepting more refugees?

Age 2019 Voting Intention
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Conservative Labour Liberal The I did not Conservative Labour Liberal
Democrat  Brexit vote Democrats
Party
Unweighted 1016 152 172 175 176 141 200 361 290 68 12 142 224 381 68
Weighted 1019 154 173 179 165 129 219 373 286 68 12 141 231 382 68
Strongly support 17% 30% 20% 17% 15% 11% 11% 9% 25% 26% 0% 15% 11% 23% 16%
Tend to support 38% 43% 12% 38% 37% 29% 38% 36% 42% 44% 16% 35% 37% 43% 51%
Tend to oppose 18% 9% 14% 23% 17% 24% 19% 22% 15% 15% 24% 15% 20% 15% 15%
Strongly oppose 14% 3% 12% 14% 15% 22% 18% 21% ™% 1% 50% 16% 19% 8% 5%
Don’t know 13% 15% 13% % 16% 14% 15% 12% 11% 14% 10% 19% 12% 10% 13%
Total Support: 55% 73% 62% 55% 52% 39% 49% 46% 67% 70% 16% 50% 48% 67% 67%
Total Oppose: 32% 12% 26% 37% 32% 47% 37% 42% 22% 16% 4% 31% 40% 23% 20%
Net: 23% 62% 36% 18% 20% -7% 12% 3% 45% 54% -57% 19% 9% 43% 4%

Note:
BASE: Question randomly assigned to respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(29.C) There are different opinions on the UK’s policy on refugees. One approach is allowing refugees to settle in the UK through ‘community sponsorship’. This policy allows
ordinary Britons together with their churches, community groups and schools to volunteer to sponsor refugees by doing things like helping them find a job, learn English and generally
settle into their community.Under these conditions, would you support or oppose the UK accepting more refugees?

Gender Social Grade Segment
Total Male Female AB C1 C2 DE Progressive Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone
Activist Pragma- Battlers Liberals Nationals  Tradition- Conserva-
tists alists tives
Unweighted 1016 506 505 266 244 246 254 113 195 242 65 270 82 49
Weighted 1019 507 508 267 264 239 243 113 194 243 66 269 83 51
Strongly support 17% 15% 19% 24% 18% 12% 13% 48% 19% 13% 14% 12% 8% 6%
Tend to support 38% 40% 37% 44% 47% 32% 27% 43% 46% 43% 43% 31% 20% 37%
Tend to oppose 18% 18% 18% 15% 15% 24% 19% 3% 12% 16% 27% 24% 26% 22%
Strongly oppose 14% 16% 12% % 10% 20% 21% 2% 4% 14% 3% 25% 24% 18%
Don’t know 13% 12% 15% 11% 10% 12% 20% 3% 19% 14% 14% 9% 23% 16%
Total Support: 55% 54% 55% 68% 65% 44% 41% 92% 65% 56% 57% 42% 27% 43%
Total Oppose: 32% 34% 30% 21% 24% 44% 40% 5% 16% 31% 29% 49% 50% 41%
Net: 23% 21% 26% 46% 41% 1% 1% 87% 49% 25% 27% -% -23% 3%

Note:
BASE: Question randomly assigned to respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(30.A) Since the Russian invasion earlier this year, 138,400 Ukrainian refugees have come to the UK. Which of the following statements best reflects your view

Region EU 2016 Vote
Total London South South East of East West Yorkshire ~ North North Scotland Wales Leave Remain I did not
East West England Midlands ~ Midlands  and the East West vote
Humber

Unweighted 2030 261 266 164 170 159 175 181 89 245 208 112 770 820 267
Weighted 2030 293 272 168 188 147 188 167 84 230 188 105 773 822 265
The UK should 57% 55% 61% 63% 59% 61% 52% 52% 60% 56% 54% 59% 51% 66% 46%
continue to take in
Ukrainian refugees
The UK should not 27% 27% 25% 21% 26% 24% 29% 32% 24% 30% 28% 21% 33% 21% 29%
continue to take in
Ukrainian refugees
Don’t Know 16% 18% 14% 17% 15% 16% 19% 16% 16% 14% 18% 20% 16% 13% 25%

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(30.B) Since the Russian invasion earlier this year, 138,400 Ukrainian refugees have come to the UK. Which of the following statements best reflects your view

Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

Age 2019 Voting Intention
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Conservative Labour Liberal The I did not Conservative Labour Liberal
Democrat  Brexit vote Democrats
Party

Unweighted 2030 284 344 342 364 313 383 731 596 139 25 268 432 797 141
Weighted 2030 284 347 347 344 285 423 746 589 140 25 265 441 795 141
The UK should 57% 65% 52% 49% 55% 58% 64% 58% 59% 70% 36% 47% 58% 59% 70%
continue to take in

Ukrainian refugees

The UK should not 27% 19% 32% 32% 31% 26% 19% 27% 25% 22% 58% 29% 28% 25% 20%
continue to take in

Ukrainian refugees

Don’t Know 16% 15% 16% 19% 15% 16% 17% 15% 16% 9% 5% 24% 14% 15% 9%

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(30.C) Since the Russian invasion earlier this year, 138,400 Ukrainian refugees have come to the UK. Which of the following statements best reflects your view

Gender Social Grade Segment
Total Male Female AB C1 C2 DE Progressive Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone
Activist Pragma- Battlers Liberals Nationals  Tradition- Conserva-
tists alists tives
Unweighted 2030 996 1024 543 485 457 529 229 388 477 134 530 155 117
Weighted 2030 999 1021 544 524 443 503 231 387 474 136 528 155 120
The UK should 57% 61% 53% 67% 58% 52% 49% 84% 70% 51% 66% 45% 39% 56%
continue to take in
Ukrainian refugees
The UK should not 27% 27% 26% 21% 24% 28% 34% 10% 15% 28% 15% 39% 39% 32%
continue to take in
Ukrainian refugees
Don’t Know 16% 12% 21% 12% 18% 19% 17% % 16% 21% 19% 16% 22% 12%

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(31.A) Under the ‘Homes for Ukraine’ scheme, the government has paid those who are hosting Ukrainians £350 a month. Some have called for this payment to be increased in
response to the rising cost of living. Which of the following statements best describes your view:

Region EU 2016 Vote
Total London South South East of East West Yorkshire  North North Scotland Wales Leave Remain I did not
Fast West England Midlands ~ Midlands  and the East West vote
Humber

Unweighted 2030 261 266 164 170 159 175 181 89 245 208 112 770 820 267
Weighted 2030 293 272 168 188 147 188 167 84 230 188 105 773 822 265
The payment should be 15% 15% 12% 15% 13% 11% 18% 16% 15% 19% 14% 11% 21% 11% 15%
scrapped
The payment should be 9% 13% 9% 6% 6% 8% 11% 9% 15% 6% 10% 8% 8% 10% 12%
reduced
The payment should be 38% 29% 43% 45% 3% 44% 34% 41% 37% 38% 40% 36% 39% 39% 36%
kept the same
The payment should be  26% 24% 24% 24% 31% 28% 27% 23% 23% 28% 24% 29% 20% 29% 23%
increased
Don’t kKow 12% 18% 12% 9% 13% 9% 10% 11% 10% 10% 12% 16% 11% 12% 14%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(31.B) Under the ‘Homes for Ukraine’ scheme, the government has paid those who are hosting Ukrainians £350 a month. Some have called for this payment to be increased in

response to the rising cost of living. Which of the following statements best describes your view:

Age 2019 Voting Intention
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Conservative Labour Liberal The I did not Conservative Labour Liberal
Democrat  Brexit vote Democrats
Party
Unweighted 2030 284 344 342 364 313 383 731 596 139 25 268 432 797 141
Weighted 2030 284 347 347 344 285 423 746 589 140 25 265 441 795 141
The payment should be 15% % 22% 17% 15% 14% 13% 17% 13% % 46% 16% 16% 13% 12%
scrapped
The payment should be 9% 11% 14% 11% 8% 5% 6% 9% 9% 11% 0% 9% 11% 8% 11%
reduced
The payment should be 38% 32% 32% 38% 39% 38% 47% 45% 34% 43% 24% 34% 47% 34% 47%
kept the same
The payment should be 26% 38% 22% 23% 23% 29% 23% 19% 33% 29% 25% 22% 17% 34% 23%
increased
Don’t kKow 12% 12% 11% 11% 14% 14% 12% 10% 12% 10% 5% 19% 9% 11% 6%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(31.C) Under the ‘Homes for Ukraine’ scheme, the government has paid those who are hosting Ukrainians £350 a month. Some have called for this payment to be increased in
response to the rising cost of living. Which of the following statements best describes your view:

Gender Social Grade Segment
Total Male Female AB C1 C2 DE Progressive Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone
Activist Pragma- Battlers Liberals Nationals  Tradition- Conserva-
tists alists tives
Unweighted 2030 996 1024 543 485 457 529 229 388 477 134 530 155 117
Weighted 2030 999 1021 544 524 443 503 231 387 474 136 528 155 120
The payment should be 15% 16% 14% 10% 12% 18% 20% 5% % 17% 12% 20% 25% 18%
scrapped
The payment should be 9% 10% 8% 10% 10% % 8% 3% 8% 9% 14% 12% 8% %
reduced
The payment should be  38% 3% 39% 40% 38% 38% 3% 33% 40% 35% 45% 39% 38% 42%
kept the same
The payment should be  26% 26% 26% 29% 28% 26% 21% 49% 30% 24% 21% 21% 15% 19%
increased
Don’t kKow 12% 11% 13% 11% 12% 12% 14% 11% 16% 15% 9% 8% 15% 14%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(32.A) Which of the following comes closest to your view?

Region EU 2016 Vote
Total London South South East of East ‘West Yorkshire  North North Scotland Wales Leave Remain I did not
East West England Midlands ~ Midlands  and the East West vote
Humber

Unweighted 2030 261 266 164 170 159 175 181 89 245 208 112 770 820 267
Weighted 2030 293 272 168 188 147 188 167 84 230 188 105 773 822 265
Refugees from Ukraine  52% 48% 54% 57% 56% 59% 51% 50% 48% 49% 55% 51% 45% 62% 42%
should be able to stay
in the UK as long as
they need to
There should be a limit  35% 35% 35% 33% 32% 32% 35% 38% 40% 39% 34% 36% 45% 27% 39%
on how long Ukrainian
refugees can stay in the
UK
Don’t Know 12% 17% 11% 10% 13% 9% 14% 12% 12% 12% 11% 13% 10% 12% 20%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(32.B) Which of the following comes closest to your view?

Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

Age 2019 Voting Intention
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Conservative Labour Liberal The I did not Conservative Labour Liberal
Democrat  Brexit vote Democrats
Party
Unweighted 2030 284 344 342 364 313 383 731 596 139 25 268 432 797 141
Weighted 2030 284 347 347 344 285 423 746 589 140 25 265 441 795 141
Refugees from Ukraine  52% 59% 44% 46% 51% 51% 61% 50% 59% 65% 15% 40% 49% 59% 61%
should be able to stay
in the UK as long as
they need to
There should be a limit  35% 25% 40% 41% 40% 37% 28% 41% 28% 27% 81% 39% 43% 29% 34%
on how long Ukrainian
refugees can stay in the
UK
Don’t Know 12% 15% 16% 13% 9% 11% 11% 9% 13% 9% 1% 21% % 12% 5%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(32.C) Which of the following comes closest to your view?

Gender Social Grade Segment
Total Male Female AB C1 C2 DE Progressive Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone
Activist Pragma- Battlers Liberals Nationals  Tradition- Conserva-
tists alists tives
Unweighted 2030 996 1024 543 485 457 529 229 388 477 134 530 155 117
Weighted 2030 999 1021 544 524 443 503 231 387 474 136 528 155 120
Refugees from Ukraine  52% 53% 52% 61% 54% 47% 47% 82% 63% 47% 57% 43% 34% 47%
should be able to stay
in the UK as long as
they need to
There should be a limit  35% 36% 35% 29% 34% 40% 40% 11% 23% 38% 31% 48% 50% 39%
on how long Ukrainian
refugees can stay in the
UK
Don’t Know 12% 11% 14% 10% 12% 13% 13% 8% 15% 15% 12% 9% 16% 13%

Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(33.A) Some have suggested that the ‘Homes for Ukraine’ model, where local communities have the opportunity to support refugees with things like housing, getting a job and
learning English, should be extended to other refugees. Would you support or oppose this?

Region EU 2016 Vote
Total London South South East of East West Yorkshire ~ North North Scotland Wales Leave Remain I did not
East West England Midlands ~ Midlands  and the East West vote
Humber

Unweighted 2030 261 266 164 170 159 175 181 89 245 208 112 770 820 267
Weighted 2030 293 272 168 188 147 188 167 84 230 188 105 e 822 265
Strongly support 18% 26% 18% 18% 21% 13% 14% 22% 10% 15% 13% 25% 8% 27% 15%
Slightly support 26% 29% 25% 27% 25% 25% 27% 24% 30% 29% 25% 17% 22% 29% 28%
Neither support nor 22% 20% 17% 25% 23% 28% 24% 16% 16% 21% 29% 21% 21% 22% 25%
oppose
Slightly oppose 10% 6% 13% 8% 12% 11% 9% 8% 10% 11% 14% 10% 13% 9% 9%
Strongly oppose 17% 11% 20% 17% 12% 20% 17% 21% 23% 20% 14% 16% 31% 8% 13%
Don’t Know ™% 9% 6% 5% % 3% 8% 9% 10% 5% 1% 10% 5% 6% 10%
Total Support: 44% 55% 43% 45% 46% 38% 42% 45% 11% 45% 39% 12% 30% 56% 43%
Total Oppose: 27% 17% 33% 25% 24% 31% 26% 30% 33% 30% 28% 27% 44% 16% 22%
Net: 17% 38% 10% 21% 22% 7% 15% 16% ™% 14% 11% 15% -14% 40% 21%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(33.B) Some have suggested that the ‘Homes for Ukraine’ model, where local communities have the opportunity to support refugees with things like housing, getting a job and

learning English, should be extended to other refugees. Would you support or oppose this?

Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

Age 2019 Voting Intention
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Conservative Labour Liberal The I did not Conservative Labour Liberal
Democrat  Brexit vote Democrats
Party
Unweighted 2030 284 344 342 364 313 383 731 596 139 25 268 432 797 141
Weighted 2030 284 347 347 344 285 423 746 589 140 25 265 441 795 141
Strongly support 18% 33% 24% 18% 15% 12% 11% 10% 27% 27% 0% 16% 11% 25% 23%
Slightly support 26% 34% 28% 33% 24% 21% 19% 23% 29% 32% 16% 26% 24% 30% 31%
Neither support nor 22% 17% 23% 20% 22% 22% 25% 21% 22% 20% 12% 24% 24% 20% 23%
oppose
Slightly oppose 10% 5% % 9% 12% 14% 13% 15% % 10% 24% % 12% 9% 10%
Strongly oppose 17% 4% 10% 14% 19% 25% 26% 27% 8% 6% 45% 16% 26% 10% 9%
Don’t Know % 6% 8% 6% 8% 6% % 5% ™% 5% 1% 11% 5% 6% 1%
Total Support: 44% 67% 52% 50% 39% 33% 30% 33% 56% 58% 16% 12% 34% 56% 53%
Total Oppose: 2% 9% 17% 23% 31% 40% 39% 42% 15% 16% 68% 23% 37% 19% 20%
Net: 17% 58% 35% 28% 8% -7% -9% -9% 41% 42% -52% 19% -3% 37% 33%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsT Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(33.C) Some have suggested that the ‘Homes for Ukraine’ model, where local communities have the opportunity to support refugees with things like housing, getting a job and
learning English, should be extended to other refugees. Would you support or oppose this?

Gender Social Grade Segment
Total Male Female AB C1 C2 DE Progressive Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone
Activist Pragma- Battlers Liberals Nationals  Tradition- Conserva-
tists alists tives
Unweighted 2030 996 1024 543 485 457 529 229 388 477 134 530 155 117
Weighted 2030 999 1021 544 524 443 503 231 387 474 136 528 155 120
Strongly support 18% 19% 17% 25% 21% 15% 12% 59% 20% 14% 13% 10% 8% 7%
Slightly support 26% 25% 27% 32% 26% 25% 21% 27% 36% 26% 3% 22% 12% 16%
Neither support nor 22% 22% 22% 18% 23% 24% 23% 8% 23% 24% 26% 23% 22% 23%
oppose
Slightly oppose 10% 10% 10% 9% 11% 10% 10% 1% 8% 11% 9% 14% 12% 17%
Strongly oppose 17% 19% 15% 10% 13% 22% 23% 1% 5% 17% 9% 26% 33% 30%
Don’t Know % 5% 9% 6% 6% 5% 10% 5% 8% % % 5% 12% 6%
Total Support: 44% 45% 44% 56% 4% 39% 33% 85% 56% 41% 50% 32% 20% 23%
Total Oppose: 27% 28% 26% 19% 25% 32% 34% 2% 13% 28% 18% 40% 45% 47%
Net: 17% 16% 18% 37% 23% 8% -1% 83% 43% 13% 31% -8% -25% -24%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(34.A) Which of the following comes closest to your view?

Region EU 2016 Vote
Total London South South East of East ‘West Yorkshire ~ North North Scotland Wales Leave Remain T did not
East West England Midlands ~ Midlands  and the East West vote
Humber
Unweighted 2030 261 266 164 170 159 175 181 89 245 208 112 770 820 267
Weighted 2030 293 272 168 188 147 188 167 84 230 188 105 773 822 265
The UK should 26% 26% 22% 28% 26% 28% 23% 29% 35% 25% 26% 34% 26% 29% 22%
support Ukraine until
it has won back all of
the territory it had
before Russia invaded
Crimea in 2014
The UK should 3% 32% 42% 42% 41% 40% 39% 34% 32% 3% 35% 34% 39% 39% 32%
support Ukraine until
it has pushed Russia
back to where they
stood before Russia’s
invasion in February
The UK should support 8% 12% 11% % 5% 10% % 10% 1% 6% % 5% 9% 8% 8%
Ukraine for no more
than another 3 years
The UK should 6% % 8% 6% % 6% 6% 5% 3% 6% % 3% 8% 5% 8%
support Ukraine for no
more than another year
The UK should stop 8% 8% 1% 5% 9% 5% 11% ™% ™% 13% 9% 1% 10% 6% 10%
supporting Ukraine
now
Don’t Know 14% 15% 13% 12% 11% 11% 13% 16% 18% 12% 15% 19% 9% 14% 20%

Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(34.B) Which of the following comes closest to your view?

Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

Age

2019

Voting Intention

Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Conservative Labour

Liberal
Democrat

The
Brexit
Party

I did not
vote

Conservative Labour

Liberal
Democrats

Unweighted 2030 284 344 342 364 313 383 731 596

Weighted 2030 284 347 347 344 285 423 746 589

139

140

25

25

268

265

432

441

797

795

141

141

The UK should 26% 27% 25% 26% 24% 29% 28% 27% 27%
support Ukraine until

it has won back all of

the territory it had

before Russia invaded

Crimea in 2014

The UK should 3% 34% 34% 29% 37% 40% 48% 43% 35%
support Ukraine until

it has pushed Russia

back to where they

stood before Russia’s

invasion in February

The UK should support 8% 13% 10% 11% 7% 5% 5% 8% 11%
Ukraine for no more
than another 3 years

The UK should 6% 1% % 9% % 5% 5% ™% ™%
support Ukraine for no
more than another year

The UK should stop 8% 5% 9% 9% 11% 8% 5% 7% 6%
supporting Ukraine
now

Don’t Know 14% 17% 16% 16% 14% 12% 9% 9% 14%

28%

45%

6%

6%

4%

11%

25%

23%

5%

10%

18%

19%

23%

30%

5%

6%

11%

24%

28%

43%

8%

8%

6%

%

27%

37%

11%

6%

8%

12%

28%

43%

9%

5%

5%

9%

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(34.C) Which of the following comes closest to your view?

Gender Social Grade Segment
Total Male Female AB C1 C2 DE Progressive Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone
Activist Pragma- Battlers Liberals Nationals  Tradition- Conserva-

tists alists tives

Unweighted 2030 996 1024 543 485 457 529 229 388 477 134 530 155 117

Weighted 2030 999 1021 544 524 443 503 231 387 474 136 528 155 120

The UK should 26% 30% 23% 30% 25% 27% 23% 46% 26% 22% 24% 26% 21% 21%

support Ukraine until

it has won back all of

the territory it had

before Russia invaded

Crimea in 2014

The UK should 3% 39% 36% 38% 39% 35% 36% 36% 41% 35% 42% 3% 30% 45%

support Ukraine until

it has pushed Russia

back to where they

stood before Russia’s

invasion in February

The UK should support 8% 8% 8% 9% 8% 9% 8% 3% 9% 9% 10% 9% % 11%

Ukraine for no more

than another 3 years

The UK should 6% 5% 8% 6% 7% 5% % 2% 5% % 6% 8% 9% 7%

support Ukraine for no

more than another year

The UK should stop 8% 8% % 5% % 10% 9% 1% 3% 9% 6% 11% 15% 8%

supporting Ukraine

now

Don’t Know 14% 10% 18% 11% 13% 13% 17% 10% 17% 18% 12% 10% 18% 8%

Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(35.A) Which of the following comes closest to your view?

Region EU 2016 Vote
Total London South South East of East West Yorkshire ~ North North Scotland Wales Leave Remain I did not
East West England Midlands ~ Midlands  and the East West vote
Humber

Unweighted 2030 261 266 164 170 159 175 181 89 245 208 112 770 820 267
Weighted 2030 293 272 168 188 147 188 167 84 230 188 105 773 822 265
It is right that that the 60% 57% 63% 65% 62% 59% 52% 58% 56% 63% 61% 58% 57% 66% 48%
UK support Ukraine,
even if it makes life
harder for us here in
the UK
It is wrong that the 26% 29% 24% 22% 24% 23% 30% 26% 32% 28% 27% 18% 29% 23% 29%
UK supports Ukraine if
it makes life harder for
us here in the UK
Don’t Know 14% 14% 13% 13% 14% 18% 19% 16% 12% 9% 12% 24% 14% 10% 23%

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(35.B) Which of the following comes closest to your view?

Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

Age 2019 Voting Intention
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Conservative Labour Liberal The I did not Conservative Labour Liberal
Democrat  Brexit vote Democrats
Party
Unweighted 2030 284 344 342 364 313 383 731 596 139 25 268 432 797 141
Weighted 2030 284 347 347 344 285 423 746 589 140 25 265 441 795 141
It is right that that the 60% 61% 49% 51% 63% 61% 72% 62% 60% 1% 52% 48% 65% 60% 68%
UK support Ukraine,
even if it makes life
harder for us here in
the UK
It is wrong that the 26% 22% 34% 34% 26% 23% 18% 27% 25% 21% 43% 27% 26% 26% 24%
UK supports Ukraine if
it makes life harder for
us here in the UK
Don’t Know 14% 18% 18% 15% 11% 16% 10% 11% 15% 8% 5% 24% 10% 14% 3%

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(35.C) Which of the following comes closest to your view?

Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

Gender Social Grade Segment
Total Male Female AB C1 C2 DE Progressive Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone
Activist Pragma- Battlers Liberals Nationals  Tradition- Conserva-
tists alists tives
Unweighted 2030 996 1024 543 485 457 529 229 388 477 134 530 155 117
Weighted 2030 999 1021 544 524 443 503 231 387 474 136 528 155 120
It is right that that the 60% 62% 56% 68% 61% 56% 53% 83% 70% 48% 64% 54% 51% 59%
UK support Ukraine,
even if it makes life
harder for us here in
the UK
It is wrong that the 26% 26% 26% 21% 24% 31% 29% 9% 16% 32% 22% 35% 29% 25%
UK supports Ukraine if
it makes life harder for
us here in the UK
Don’t Know 14% 11% 17% 11% 15% 13% 18% 8% 14% 20% 14% 11% 20% 16%

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(36.A) There have been some suggestions that Russia could use a nuclear weapon in Ukraine. If Russia uses a nuclear weapon in Ukraine, how should the UK and its allies in NATO

respond?Select all that apply

Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

Region EU 2016 Vote
Total London South South East of East West Yorkshire ~ North North Scotland Wales Leave Remain I did not
East West England Midlands ~ Midlands  and the East West vote
Humber

Unweighted 2030 261 266 164 170 159 175 181 89 245 208 112 770 820 267
Weighted 2030 293 272 168 188 147 188 167 84 230 188 105 773 822 265
Increasing sanctions on  45% 40% 49% 56% 47% 43% 42% 46% 48% 43% 48% 41% 46% 49% 35%
Russia
Sending further 39% 3% 39% 46% 43% 36% 32% 44% 44% 3% 40% 31% 43% 40% 30%
weapons and arms to
Ukraine
By using conventional  34% 31% 34% 41% 36% 39% 29% 32% 39% 30% 3% 32% 34% 37% 27%
(non-nuclear) NATO
forces and weapons
against Russia in
retaliation
Sending further 32% 31% 33% 35% 35% 32% 26% 39% 30% 31% 33% 20% 28% 37% 26%
financial aid to Ukraine
By using a nuclear 13% 15% 13% 12% 14% 9% 10% 12% 17% 12% 13% 12% 15% 11% 13%
weapon against Russia
in retaliation
N/A - The UK and its  10% 9% 10% 9% 8% 8% 12% 10% ™% 13% 14% 8% 11% 8% 15%
allies in NATO should
not respond
Other (Please Specify) 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 4% 0% 0% 1% 5% 1% 2% 4%
Don’t Know 20% 20% 17% 16% 22% 18% 19% 26% 19% 20% 19% 31% 17% 20% 24%

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(36.B) There have been some suggestions that Russia could use a nuclear weapon in Ukraine. If Russia uses a nuclear weapon in Ukraine, how should the UK and its allies in NATO
respond?Select all that apply

Age 2019 Voting Intention
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Conservative Labour Liberal The I did not Conservative Labour Liberal
Democrat  Brexit vote Democrats
Party
Unweighted 2030 284 344 342 364 313 383 731 596 139 25 268 432 797 141
Weighted 2030 284 347 347 344 285 423 746 589 140 25 265 441 795 141
Increasing sanctions on  45% 43% 41% 40% 47% 45% 54% 49% 43% 55% 24% 3% 51% 46% 53%
Russia
Sending further 39% 32% 32% 34% 38% 43% 52% 44% 36% 45% 3% 31% 44% 38% 44%
weapons and arms to
Ukraine
By using conventional  34% 35% 28% 33% 32% 34% 39% 38% 32% 35% 1% 27% 38% 34% 39%
(non-nuclear) NATO
forces and weapons
against Russia in
retaliation
Sending further 32% 37% 29% 29% 30% 27% 3% 33% 32% 39% 16% 26% 36% 32% 43%
financial aid to Ukraine
By using a nuclear 13% 11% 18% 14% 11% 11% 11% 13% 13% 11% 20% 12% 15% 14% 13%
weapon against Russia
in retaliation
N/A - The UK and its  10% 10% 10% 12% 10% 9% 10% 10% 9% % 20% 13% 8% 9% %
allies in NATO should
not respond
Other (Please Specify) 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Don’t Know 20% 19% 22% 20% 23% 21% 17% 16% 23% 15% 12% 28% 16% 19% 12%

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(36.C) There have been some suggestions that Russia could use a nuclear weapon in Ukraine. If Russia uses a nuclear weapon in Ukraine, how should the UK and its allies in NATO

respond?Select all that apply

Gender Social Grade Segment
Total Male Female AB C1 C2 DE Progressive Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone
Activist Pragma- Battlers Liberals Nationals  Tradition- Conserva-

tists alists tives

Unweighted 2030 996 1024 543 485 457 529 229 388 477 134 530 155 117

Weighted 2030 999 1021 544 524 443 503 231 387 474 136 528 155 120

Increasing sanctions on  45% 49% 42% 52% 45% 44% 41% 56% 47% 39% 47% 47% 35% 47%

Russia

Sending further 39% 44% 34% 44% 38% 38% 35% 50% 43% 30% 42% 42% 29% 36%

weapons and arms to

Ukraine

By using conventional ~ 34% 35% 32% 37% 36% 34% 29% 43% 36% 29% 33% 33% 30% 36%

(non-nuclear) NATO

forces and weapons

against Russia in

retaliation

Sending further 32% 3% 27% 39% 31% 29% 27% 50% 34% 26% 38% 30% 20% 28%

financial aid to Ukraine

By using a nuclear 13% 18% 8% 14% 11% 12% 14% 11% 9% 12% 12% 15% 17% 15%

weapon against Russia

in retaliation

N/A - The UK and its  10% 8% 12% % 9% 12% 13% % 6% 12% 8% 14% 11% 11%

allies in NATO should

not respond

Other (Please Specify) 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%

Don’t Know 20% 15% 25% 16% 20% 22% 22% 18% 22% 25% 17% 15% 26% 18%

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(37.A) Home Secretary Suella Braverman recently said that Britain is being ”invaded” by Channel migrants. Do you agree or disagree with her statement?

Region EU 2016 Vote
Total London South South East of East West Yorkshire ~ North North Scotland Wales Leave Remain I did not
East West England Midlands ~ Midlands  and the East West vote
Humber

Unweighted 2030 261 266 164 170 159 175 181 89 245 208 112 770 820 267
Weighted 2030 293 272 168 188 147 188 167 84 230 188 105 773 822 265
Strongly Agree 26% 18% 27% 25% 29% 25% 24% 32% 38% 26% 25% 26% 47% 13% 16%
Agree 24% 26% 24% 19% 28% 28% 27% 21% 25% 24% 24% 19% 27% 24% 24%
Neither Agree nor 16% 19% 17% 18% 9% 16% 17% 14% 16% 18% 15% 20% 11% 17% 26%
Disagree
Disagree 12% 12% 11% 17% 11% 13% 14% 10% 9% 11% 11% 15% 6% 15% 14%
Strongly Disagree 16% 19% 16% 17% 19% 16% 12% 16% 9% 15% 20% 17% 5% 27% 12%
Don’t Know 5% 6% 1% 1% 5% 3% 6% ™% 3% 6% 5% 3% 3% 3% 8%
Total Agree: 50% 44% 51% 44% 56% 53% 51% 54% 63% 51% 49% 44% 4% 37% 40%
Total Disagree: 28% 31% 27% 34% 30% 29% 25% 26% 18% 26% 31% 32% 11% 43% 26%
Net: 22% 13% 24% 10% 26% 24% 25% 27% 45% 25% 18% 12% 63% -5% 15%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions

111



PuBLICFIRsT Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(37.B) Home Secretary Suella Braverman recently said that Britain is being ”invaded” by Channel migrants. Do you agree or disagree with her statement?

Age 2019 Voting Intention
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Conservative Labour Liberal The I did not Conservative Labour Liberal
Democrat  Brexit vote Democrats
Party
Unweighted 2030 284 344 342 364 313 383 731 596 139 25 268 432 797 141
Weighted 2030 284 347 347 344 285 423 746 589 140 25 265 441 795 141
Strongly Agree 26% 6% 19% 22% 25% 35% 42% 42% 13% 12% 2% 21% 42% 15% 16%
Agree 24% 20% 24% 29% 26% 21% 25% 30% 20% 26% 13% 24% 30% 22% 28%
Neither Agree nor 16% 24% 21% 20% 12% 16% 9% 12% 17% 16% 12% 24% 14% 16% 20%
Disagree
Disagree 12% 19% 12% 11% 14% 9% 9% 8% 16% 17% 0% 12% 8% 16% 16%
Strongly Disagree 16% 21% 18% 14% 17% 17% 13% 5% 28% 28% 1% 9% 3% 27% 17%
Don’t Know 5% 9% % 5% 6% 3% 2% 3% 6% 2% 0% 10% 3% 4% 2%
Total Agree: 50% 26% 43% 51% 51% 56% 67% 72% 33% 38% 85% 45% 73% 37% 44%
Total Disagree: 28% 40% 30% 25% 31% 25% 22% 13% 45% 45% 4% 22% 10% 43% 34%
Net: 22% -14% 13% 26% 20% 31% 45% 60% -12% -1% 81% 23% 62% -6% 10%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(37.C) Home Secretary Suella Braverman recently said that Britain is being ”invaded” by Channel migrants. Do you agree or disagree with her statement?

Gender Social Grade Segment
Total Male Female AB C1 C2 DE Progressive Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone
Activist Pragma- Battlers Liberals Nationals  Tradition- Conserva-
tists alists tives
Unweighted 2030 996 1024 543 485 457 529 229 388 477 134 530 155 117
Weighted 2030 999 1021 544 524 443 503 231 387 474 136 528 155 120
Strongly Agree 26% 29% 23% 19% 20% 33% 32% 1% 11% 21% 12% 43% 48% 48%
Agree 24% 25% 24% 25% 25% 24% 24% % 24% 27% 30% 29% 25% 26%
Neither Agree nor 16% 15% 18% 14% 17% 15% 19% 8% 18% 19% 30% 14% 15% 10%
Disagree
Disagree 12% 11% 14% 16% 11% 11% 10% 18% 20% 13% 12% 6% 4% 9%
Strongly Disagree 16% 17% 15% 22% 21% 13% 9% 64% 19% 13% 12% 5% 3% 3%
Don’t Know 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 1% 6% 2% 8% 6% 5% 3% 5% 3%
Total Agree: 50% 53% 48% 43% 46% 57% 56% 8% 35% 48% 41% 1% 4% 4%
Total Disagree: 28% 28% 29% 3% 32% 24% 19% 82% 39% 26% 23% 11% % 13%
Net: 22% 25% 19% 6% 14% 33% 36% -75% -3% 22% 18% 60% 67% 62%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(38.A) Home Secretary Suella Braverman has suggested that the UK should reduce the number of student visas in order to reduce immigration to the UK. Last year, 468,000 student
visas were issued by the UK.Would you support or oppose reducing the number of student visas the UK issues?

Region EU 2016 Vote
Total London South South East of East West Yorkshire ~ North North Scotland Wales Leave Remain I did not
East West England Midlands ~ Midlands  and the East West vote
Humber

Unweighted 2030 261 266 164 170 159 175 181 89 245 208 112 770 820 267
Weighted 2030 293 272 168 188 147 188 167 84 230 188 105 e 822 265
Strongly Support 16% 12% 18% 13% 16% 16% 19% 22% 25% 17% 15% 13% 27% 10% 12%
Support 21% 23% 23% 22% 21% 16% 19% 19% 30% 17% 21% 16% 25% 18% 19%
Neither Support nor 27% 24% 26% 31% 28% 32% 29% 23% 23% 27% 26% 30% 27% 28% 31%
Oppose
Oppose 16% 16% 13% 21% 10% 17% 16% 14% 9% 19% 18% 16% 10% 20% 16%
Strongly Oppose 13% 17% 14% 10% 16% 12% 12% 15% 8% 12% 11% 14% 6% 18% 13%
Don’t Know ™% ™% 6% 3% 9% 6% 5% 6% 5% 9% 9% 11% 5% % 9%
Total Support: 37% 36% 41% 35% 36% 32% 38% 41% 55% 34% 36% 29% 52% 28% 31%
Total Oppose: 29% 33% 27% 31% 27% 29% 28% 29% 17% 31% 29% 30% 17% 38% 29%
Net: 8% 3% 14% 3% 10% 3% 9% 12% 38% 2% 6% -2% 35% -10% 1%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsT Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(38.B) Home Secretary Suella Braverman has suggested that the UK should reduce the number of student visas in order to reduce immigration to the UK. Last year, 468,000 student
visas were issued by the UK.Would you support or oppose reducing the number of student visas the UK issues?

Age 2019 Voting Intention
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Conservative Labour Liberal The I did not Conservative Labour Liberal
Democrat  Brexit vote Democrats
Party
Unweighted 2030 284 344 342 364 313 383 731 596 139 25 268 432 797 141
Weighted 2030 284 347 347 344 285 423 746 589 140 25 265 441 795 141
Strongly Support 16% 10% 15% 14% 17% 22% 19% 24% 10% 8% 45% 13% 25% 11% 9%
Support 21% 19% 22% 26% 19% 15% 21% 25% 17% 19% 34% 18% 27% 19% 21%
Neither Support nor 27% 21% 26% 24% 27% 30% 32% 28% 26% 30% 5% 28% 26% 25% 28%
Oppose
Oppose 16% 21% 13% 18% 16% 16% 13% 12% 19% 23% 1% 17% 11% 19% 24%
Strongly Oppose 13% 22% 17% 10% 13% 11% 10% 6% 22% 14% 12% 11% 7% 20% 13%
Don’t Know % 8% % % 8% 6% 6% 4% ™% 6% 0% 13% 1% 6% 1%
Total Support: 3% 29% 3% 40% 37% 37% 40% 50% 26% 27% 79% 31% 52% 30% 30%
Total Oppose: 29% 43% 30% 29% 28% 26% 22% 18% 11% 3% 16% 28% 18% 39% 37%
Net: 8% -14% % 11% 9% 11% 18% 32% -14% -11% 64% 3% 34% -9% -7%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsT Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(38.C) Home Secretary Suella Braverman has suggested that the UK should reduce the number of student visas in order to reduce immigration to the UK. Last year, 468,000 student
visas were issued by the UK.Would you support or oppose reducing the number of student visas the UK issues?

Gender Social Grade Segment
Total Male Female AB C1 C2 DE Progressive Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone
Activist Pragma- Battlers Liberals Nationals  Tradition- Conserva-
tists alists tives
Unweighted 2030 996 1024 543 485 457 529 229 388 477 134 530 155 117
Weighted 2030 999 1021 544 524 443 503 231 387 474 136 528 155 120
Strongly Support 16% 18% 14% 11% 15% 22% 18% 4% 6% 13% 8% 29% 31% 21%
Support 21% 23% 19% 22% 20% 21% 20% 9% 19% 24% 26% 22% 17% 29%
Neither Support nor 27% 26% 28% 25% 25% 25% 33% 15% 29% 29% 33% 26% 30% 28%
Oppose
Oppose 16% 15% 17% 18% 18% 15% 11% 20% 22% 16% 20% 11% 11% 10%
Strongly Oppose 13% 12% 14% 17% 16% 11% 10% 48% 13% 11% 8% % 4% 4%
Don’t Know % 6% 8% % 6% 6% 8% 5% 11% % 5% 5% 8% 8%
Total Support: 3% 41% 33% 33% 35% 43% 38% 13% 25% 38% 34% 51% 4% 50%
Total Oppose: 29% 27% 31% 35% 34% 26% 21% 68% 35% 27% 28% 18% 15% 14%
Net: 8% 14% 2% -2% 1% 17% 17% -55% -11% 11% 6% 33% 32% 35%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(39.A) The current Home Secretary Suella Braverman was forced to resign for a security breach under Prime Minister Liz Truss, and has now been reappointed as Home Secretary
by Prime Minister Rishi Sunak as he took office. Prior to taking this poll, how familiar were you with this story?

Region EU 2016 Vote
Total London South South East of East West Yorkshire ~ North North Scotland Wales Leave Remain I did not
East West England Midlands ~ Midlands  and the East West vote
Humber

Unweighted 2030 261 266 164 170 159 175 181 89 245 208 112 770 820 267
Weighted 2030 293 272 168 188 147 188 167 84 230 188 105 e 822 265
I have followed the 29% 28% 33% 31% 28% 23% 26% 33% 21% 28% 29% 29% 30% 36% 12%
story closely
I have heard the story,  34% 32% 34% 35% 33% 32% 32% 34% 35% 33% 38% 34% 38% 32% 32%
but not followed it very
closely
I have heard a bit 20% 20% 15% 19% 22% 24% 23% 18% 26% 21% 19% 20% 20% 18% 24%
about the story
I have not heard 14% 14% 13% 11% 15% 16% 14% 13% 17% 15% 13% 15% 9% 11% 26%
anything about the
story
Don’t Know 4% 5% 1% 3% 2% 5% 4% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 6%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(39.B) The current Home Secretary Suella Braverman was forced to resign for a security breach under Prime Minister Liz Truss, and has now been reappointed as Home Secretary
by Prime Minister Rishi Sunak as he took office. Prior to taking this poll, how familiar were you with this story?

Age 2019 Voting Intention
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Conservative Labour Liberal The T did not Conservative Labour Liberal
Democrat  Brexit vote Democrats
Party
Unweighted 2030 284 344 342 364 313 383 731 596 139 25 268 432 797 141
Weighted 2030 284 347 347 344 285 423 746 589 140 25 265 441 795 141
I have followed the 29% 14% 25% 21% 27% 36% 43% 32% 32% 38% 36% 13% 32% 33% 33%
story closely
I have heard the story,  34% 29% 28% 32% 37% 35% 39% 38% 31% 33% 32% 28% 38% 31% 38%
but not followed it very
closely
I have heard a bit 20% 22% 20% 29% 20% 19% 13% 19% 20% 17% 16% 25% 19% 20% 15%
about the story
1 have not heard 14% 29% 21% 14% 12% 7% 4% 8% 13% 9% 11% 28% 8% 14% 9%
anything about the
story
Don’t Know 1% 6% 6% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4%

Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(39.C) The current Home Secretary Suella Braverman was forced to resign for a security breach under Prime Minister Liz Truss, and has now been reappointed as Home Secretary
by Prime Minister Rishi Sunak as he took office. Prior to taking this poll, how familiar were you with this story?

Gender Social Grade Segment
Total Male Female AB C1 Cc2 DE Progressive Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone
Activist Pragma- Battlers Liberals Nationals  Tradition- Conserva-
tists alists tives
Unweighted 2030 996 1024 543 485 457 529 229 388 477 134 530 155 117
Weighted 2030 999 1021 544 524 443 503 231 387 474 136 528 155 120
I have followed the 29% 35% 22% 37% 28% 26% 23% 52% 25% 21% 24% 29% 22% 37%
story closely
I have heard the story,  34% 33% 35% 32% 34% 35% 34% 24% 40% 30% 43% 34% 37% 30%
but not followed it very
closely
I have heard a bit 20% 18% 22% 18% 20% 20% 23% 13% 18% 23% 21% 23% 18% 22%
about the story
I have not heard 14% 11% 17% 10% 16% 16% 14% 10% 15% 19% 10% 12% 18% 7%
anything about the
story
Don’t Know 1% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 5% 1% 3% % 2% 2% 6% 1%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(40.A) The current Home Secretary Suella Braverman was forced to resign for a security breach under Prime Minister Liz Truss, and has now been reappointed as Home Secretary
by Prime Minister Rishi Sunak as he took office. Which of the following comes closest to your view?

Region EU 2016 Vote
Total London South South East of East ‘West Yorkshire ~ North North Scotland Wales Leave Remain I did not
East West England Midlands ~ Midlands  and the East West vote
Humber

Unweighted 2030 261 266 164 170 159 175 181 89 245 208 112 770 820 267
Weighted 2030 293 272 168 188 147 188 167 84 230 188 105 773 822 265
It was wrong to 52% 46% 50% 50% 48% 54% 55% 51% 44% 57% 61% 53% 46% 62% 45%
reappoint Suella
Braverman as Home
Secretary
It was right to 20% 26% 23% 19% 21% 14% 14% 28% 26% 17% 15% 17% 29% 15% 15%
reappoint Suella
Braverman as Home
Secretary
Don’t Know 28% 28% 27% 31% 31% 33% 31% 22% 31% 27% 24% 30% 25% 23% 40%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(40.B) The current Home Secretary Suella Braverman was forced to resign for a security breach under Prime Minister Liz Truss, and has now been reappointed as Home Secretary

by Prime Minister Rishi Sunak as he took office. Which of the following comes closest to your view?

Age 2019 Voting Intention
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Conservative Labour Liberal The I did not Conservative Labour Liberal
Democrat  Brexit vote Democrats
Party
Unweighted 2030 284 344 342 364 313 383 731 596 139 25 268 432 797 141
Weighted 2030 284 347 347 344 285 423 746 589 140 25 265 441 795 141
It was wrong to 52% 45% 51% 49% 58% 57% 51% 39% 69% 66% 27% 1% 33% 67% 66%
reappoint Suella
Braverman as Home
Secretary
It was right to 20% 17% 20% 21% 15% 18% 27% 33% 11% 14% 49% 12% 39% 13% 14%
reappoint Suella
Braverman as Home
Secretary
Don’t Know 28% 38% 30% 30% 27% 24% 22% 28% 21% 20% 24% 47% 28% 20% 20%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(40.C) The current Home Secretary Suella Braverman was forced to resign for a security breach under Prime Minister Liz Truss, and has now been reappointed as Home Secretary
by Prime Minister Rishi Sunak as he took office. Which of the following comes closest to your view?

Gender Social Grade Segment
Total Male Female AB C1 C2 DE Progressive Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone
Activist Pragma- Battlers Liberals Nationals  Tradition- Conserva-
tists alists tives
Unweighted 2030 996 1024 543 485 457 529 229 388 477 134 530 155 117
Weighted 2030 999 1021 544 524 443 503 231 387 474 136 528 155 120
It was wrong to 52% 54% 50% 56% 50% 52% 49% 85% 58% 49% 38% 47% 37% 33%
reappoint Suella
Braverman as Home
Secretary
It was right to 20% 25% 16% 22% 20% 19% 20% 5% 14% 14% 32% 28% 25% 41%
reappoint Suella
Braverman as Home
Secretary
Don’t Know 28% 21% 35% 23% 29% 29% 31% 11% 28% 36% 30% 25% 38% 26%
Note:

BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(41.A) How likely is it that you would vote for each of the following parties at the next election?Please indicate on a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 indicates that you definitely will not
vote for the party, and 10 that you definitely will vote for the party: The Labour Party

Region EU 2016 Vote
Total London South South East of East West Yorkshire  North North Scotland Wales Leave Remain I did not
East West England Midlands Midlands and the Bast West vote
Humber

Unweighted 2030 261 266 164 170 159 175 181 89 245 208 112 770 820 267
Weighted 2030 293 272 168 188 147 188 167 84 230 188 105 773 822 265
0 - Definitely will not 24% 14% 29% 25% 24% 30% 21% 27% 22% 25% 30% 20% 37% 15% 25%
vote for this party at
the next election
1 1% 3% 2% 3% 6% 5% 1% 3% 6% 3% 1% 1% 5% 2% 1%
2 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 3% 6% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1%
3 5% 6% 5% 1% 2% 9% 3% 3% 5% 1% 6% 5% 5% 1% 6%
4 1% % 5% 1% 1% 2% 2% 5% 2% 1% 5% 5% 3% 5% 8%
5 12% 13% 13% 12% 13% 14% 12% 11% 16% 6% 16% % 12% 9% 14%
6 6% 6% % 8% % 1% 6% 8% % 3% 6% 6% 5% 6% 8%
7 ™% 8% 8% % 4% 1% % 8% 12% 8% 6% 11% 5% 9% %
8 9% 10% % 8% 11% 8% 10% 7% % 9% 1% 14% 5% 12% %
9 ™% % 5% 8% % 4% 9% 6% 3% 9% 6% 9% 1% 10% 5%
10 - Definitely will vote 18% 20% 13% 16% 19% 16% 20% 20% 18% 24% 12% 19% 13% 25% 12%

for this party at the
next election

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(41.B) How likely is it that you would vote for each of the following parties at the next election?Please indicate on a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 indicates that you definitely will not
vote for the party, and 10 that you definitely will vote for the party: The Labour Party

Age 2019 Voting Intention
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Conservative Labour Liberal The I did not Conservative Labour Liberal
Democrat  Brexit vote Democrats
Party
Unweighted 2030 284 344 342 364 313 383 731 596 139 25 268 432 797 141
Weighted 2030 284 347 347 344 285 423 746 589 140 25 265 441 795 141
0 - Definitely will not 24% 9% 16% 17% 26% 29% 41% 41% 1% 12% 35% 28% 49% 2% 20%
vote for this party at
the next election
1 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 6% 6% 0% 3% 5% 4% % 0% 3%
2 3% 3% 1% 1% 4% 3% 3% 5% 1% 3% 12% 3% 6% 1% 4%
3 5% 1% 5% 5% 1% 1% 5% 6% 2% 5% 13% 1% 8% 1% 12%
4 1% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 2% 5% 2% 9% 1% 8% 1% 1% 8%
5 12% 17% 11% 14% 14% 8% 8% 11% 6% 16% 12% 18% 9% 4% 18%
6 6% 10% 5% 9% 5% 6% 3% 5% 6% 10% 1% 8% 5% 6% 12%
7 % 11% 8% 9% % % 1% 5% 9% 10% 12% % 5% 10% %
8 9% 12% 11% 9% % 8% 6% 6% 12% 12% 0% 6% 2% 16% %
9 ™% % 10% % 9% 1% 4% 4% 11% 13% 0% 6% 2% 15% 4%
10 - Definitely will vote  18% 18% 20% 17% 16% 22% 16% 6% 47% % 0% 8% 2% 44% 3%

for this party at the
next election

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(41.C) How likely is it that you would vote for each of the following parties at the next election?Please indicate on a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 indicates that you definitely will not

vote for the party, and 10 that you definitely will vote for the party: The Labour Party

Gender Social Grade Segment
Total Male Female AB C1 C2 DE Progressive Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone
Activist Pragma- Battlers Liberals Nationals  Tradition- Conserva-
tists alists tives
Unweighted 2030 996 1024 543 485 457 529 229 388 477 134 530 155 117
Weighted 2030 999 1021 544 524 443 503 231 387 474 136 528 155 120
0 - Definitely will not 24% 25% 23% 20% 22% 26% 28% % 16% 20% 24% 30% 44% 49%
vote for this party at
the next election
1 4% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3% 5% 1% 5% 3% 4% 4% 1% 4%
2 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 6% 4% 3% 5% 1%
3 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 1% 3% 6% 4% % 4% 3% %
4 1% 1% 5% 6% 4% 1% 1% 3% 5% 5% % 1% 1% 5%
5 12% 11% 14% 9% 13% 13% 13% 6% 14% 13% 23% 11% 11% 10%
6 6% 6% 6% % 6% 5% 6% 1% 6% ™% % ™% 3% 6%
7 % 8% % % 9% 9% 5% 9% 9% % 11% 6% 5% 4%
8 9% 9% 9% 10% 10% % 6% 18% 9% 9% 6% ™% 5% 1%
9 % % 6% 8% % 8% 5% 11% 8% 8% 2% 6% 1% 2%
10 - Definitely will vote 18% 18% 18% 18% 18% 17% 19% 36% 19% 17% 5% 18% 10% 8%

for this party at the
next election

Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(42.A) How likely is it that you would vote for each of the following parties at the next election?Please indicate on a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 indicates that you definitely will not
vote for the party, and 10 that you definitely will vote for the party: The Conservative Party

Region EU 2016 Vote
Total London South South East of East West Yorkshire  North North Scotland Wales Leave Remain I did not
East West England Midlands Midlands and the Bast West vote
Humber

Unweighted 2030 261 266 164 170 159 175 181 89 245 208 112 770 820 267
Weighted 2030 293 272 168 188 147 188 167 84 230 188 105 773 822 265
0 - Definitely will not 12% 39% 3% 38% 41% 40% 40% 38% 44% 48% 55% 55% 30% 51% 48%
vote for this party at
the next election
1 1% 3% 2% 5% 3% 1% 6% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 5%
2 1% 3% 5% 6% 6% 6% 3% 3% 5% 1% 1% 3% 3% 5% 6%
3 5% 6% 1% 2% 8% 8% 5% 5% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 5% 5%
4 5% % 1% 3% 3% 1% % 6% ™% 5% 2% 1% 1% 1% 8%
5 11% 12% 11% 10% 15% 13% 11% 13% 10% 9% 8% % 15% % 12%
6 5% 5% 5% 9% 3% 1% 1% 6% 3% 4% 4% 2% 1% 5% 5%
7 5% 1% 8% 5% 3% 6% 4% 6% 2% 1% 5% 1% % 1% 4%
8 5% ™% 8% 3% 5% % 1% 5% 3% 5% 3% 5% 8% 5% 1%
9 1% 6% 1% % 2% 1% 6% 2% 3% 1% 5% 0% % 3% 2%
10 - Definitely will vote 10% % 11% 10% 11% 10% 10% 12% 14% 9% 8% 11% 16% 8% 3%

for this party at the
next election

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(42.B) How likely is it that you would vote for each of the following parties at the next election?Please indicate on a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 indicates that you definitely will not
vote for the party, and 10 that you definitely will vote for the party: The Conservative Party

Age 2019 Voting Intention
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Conservative Labour Liberal The I did not Conservative Labour Liberal
Democrat  Brexit vote Democrats
Party
Unweighted 2030 284 344 342 364 313 383 731 596 139 25 268 432 797 141
Weighted 2030 284 347 347 344 285 423 746 589 140 25 265 441 795 141
0 - Definitely will not 42% 45% 44% 42% 45% 46% 36% 13% 68% 54% 36% 49% 2% 66% 46%
vote for this party at
the next election
1 1% 5% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 5% % 5% 0% 4% 5%
2 1% % 5% 5% 3% 4% 3% 3% 1% 5% 1% 9% 0% 5% 6%
3 5% 6% 1% 6% 5% 3% 1% 3% 5% 1% 8% 5% 1% 5% 9%
4 5% 6% % 6% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 5% 2% 1% 6%
5 11% 12% 10% 13% 11% 9% 11% 15% 5% 9% 17% 15% 5% 6% 11%
6 5% 8% % 3% 5% 1% 2% 6% 3% % 5% 3% 4% 1% 5%
7 5% 1% 5% 3% 6% % 6% 10% 2% 3% % 1% 9% 2% 1%
8 5% 3% 6% % % 1% 6% 12% 1% 1% % 2% 18% 2% 5%
9 1% 1% 1% 5% 3% 1% 6% 9% 1% 0% 5% 2% 16% 1% 1%
10 - Definitely will vote  10% 5% 5% % 6% 12% 22% 24% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%

for this party at the
next election

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(42.C) How likely is it that you would vote for each of the following parties at the next election?Please indicate on a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 indicates that you definitely will not
vote for the party, and 10 that you definitely will vote for the party: The Conservative Party

Gender Social Grade Segment
Total Male Female AB C1 C2 DE Progressive Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone
Activist Pragma- Battlers Liberals Nationals  Tradition- Conserva-
tists alists tives
Unweighted 2030 996 1024 543 485 457 529 229 388 477 134 530 155 117
Weighted 2030 999 1021 544 524 443 503 231 387 474 136 528 155 120
0 - Definitely will not 42% 41% 44% 37% 46% 43% 43% 80% 43% 50% 18% 36% 29% 14%
vote for this party at
the next election
1 4% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 4% 2% 6% 4% 4% 3% 2% 1%
2 1% 1% 5% 4% 3% 6% 5% 2% 5% 4% % 5% 4% 3%
3 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 4% 1% 2% 6% 6% 3% 4% 5% 2%
4 5% 5% 1% 5% 4% 6% 1% 1% 1% 1% 8% 6% 3% 3%
5 11% 8% 14% 11% 10% 11% 12% 5% 14% 11% 14% 11% 12% 8%
6 5% 6% 1% 5% 5% 4% 4% 0% 4% 5% 12% 4% 6% 5%
7 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 1% 4% 3% 10% 6% 4% 15%
8 5% ™% 4% % 5% 1% 5% 1% 4% 5% 6% 8% % 10%
9 1% 1% 1% 5% 3% 5% 3% 2% 1% 2% 6% 5% 6% 9%
10 - Definitely will vote 10% 11% 9% 9% 9% 9% 13% 0% 6% 6% 13% 12% 22% 30%

for this party at the
next election

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(43.A) How likely is it that you would vote for each of the following parties at the next election?Please indicate on a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 indicates that you definitely will not
vote for the party, and 10 that you definitely will vote for the party: Liberal Democrat

Region EU 2016 Vote
Total London South South East of East West Yorkshire  North North Scotland Wales Leave Remain I did not
East West England Midlands Midlands and the Bast West vote
Humber

Unweighted 2030 261 266 164 170 159 175 181 89 245 208 112 770 820 267
Weighted 2030 293 272 168 188 147 188 167 84 230 188 105 773 822 265
0 - Definitely will not 38% 30% 35% 33% 37% 39% 39% 43% 44% 39% 48% 3% 48% 30% 39%
vote for this party at
the next election
1 6% 3% 1% 8% 8% 1% 9% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 9%
2 6% 4% 6% 6% 8% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% ™% 6% 5% 6%
3 % 8% ™% 1% % 8% 9% 5% 6% 5% 1% 11% 6% 6% 6%
4 8% 10% 10% 6% 9% 5% 9% 6% 10% 9% 6% 9% 6% 9% %
5 13% 14% 11% 16% 16% 16% 11% 12% 15% 11% 12% 11% 11% 12% 17%
6 6% 11% % 5% 1% 3% 6% 6% 6% 6% % 5% 5% 8% 6%
7 6% ™% 9% 10% 4% 6% 4% 4% 1% % 1% 5% 4% 10% 6%
8 5% 5% 1% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 3% 1% 3% 6% 1% % 3%
9 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1%
10 - Definitely will vote 3% 1% 1% 3% 0% 4% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2%

for this party at the
next election

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(43.B) How likely is it that you would vote for each of the following parties at the next election?Please indicate on a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 indicates that you definitely will not
vote for the party, and 10 that you definitely will vote for the party: Liberal Democrat

Age 2019 Voting Intention
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Conservative Labour Liberal The I did not Conservative Labour Liberal
Democrat  Brexit vote Democrats
Party
Unweighted 2030 284 344 342 364 313 383 731 596 139 25 268 432 797 141
Weighted 2030 284 347 347 344 285 423 746 589 140 25 265 441 795 141
0 - Definitely will not 38% 26% 29% 34% 2% 43% 49% 44% 3% 3% 4% 1% 47% 34% 1%
vote for this party at
the next election
1 6% % 5% % 1% 5% 6% 5% % 1% 0% % % 6% 1%
2 6% % 5% 5% 4% % 6% % 6% 0% 11% % % 6% 1%
3 % 8% 9% 8% 5% 6% 1% ™% 8% 3% 3% 6% 6% 8% 1%
4 8% 13% 10% % 8% % 5% 8% 9% 1% 12% % 8% 9% 3%
5 13% 15% 14% 15% 14% 12% 9% 12% 12% 13% 15% 18% 11% 12% 4%
6 6% 10% % % 6% 1% 5% 5% ™% 12% 1% 5% 6% 9% 5%
7 6% 3% 10% 5% 9% 5% 5% 1% ™% 16% 8% 5% 2% 8% 17%
8 5% 6% 5% 6% 3% 1% 1% 1% 5% 15% 0% 2% 3% 5% 21%
9 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 12% 0% 0% 1% 1% 18%
10 - Definitely will vote 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 20% 0% 1% 1% 1% 27%

for this party at the
next election

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(43.C) How likely is it that you would vote for each of the following parties at the next election?Please indicate on a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 indicates that you definitely will not
vote for the party, and 10 that you definitely will vote for the party: Liberal Democrat

Gender Social Grade Segment
Total Male Female AB C1 C2 DE Progressive Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone
Activist Pragma- Battlers Liberals Nationals  Tradition- Conserva-
tists alists tives
Unweighted 2030 996 1024 543 485 457 529 229 388 477 134 530 155 117
Weighted 2030 999 1021 544 524 443 503 231 387 474 136 528 155 120
0 - Definitely will not 38% 39% 37% 31% 36% 3% 47% 28% 28% 37% 28% 42% 61% 51%
vote for this party at
the next election
1 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 4% % 6% % ™% 2% 6%
2 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% % 6% 6% % 5% 6% 4%
3 % 5% 8% % 6% 8% 5% 8% % % 6% % 5% 5%
4 8% 9% 8% 8% 9% 8% 8% 12% 10% 8% 5% 8% 1% 6%
5 13% 12% 14% 12% 13% 15% 12% 14% 16% 14% 11% 11% 10% 13%
6 6% ™% 6% 8% 8% 6% 4% 9% 6% 8% 10% 5% 3% 5%
7 6% % 6% 9% 6% 6% 5% 6% 9% % 10% 5% 1% 1%
8 5% 5% 4% % 5% 3% 3% % 5% 3% 10% 1% 5% 4%
9 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3%
10 - Definitely will vote 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1%

for this party at the
next election

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(44.A) How likely is it that you would vote for each of the following parties at the next election?Please indicate on a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 indicates that you definitely will not
vote for the party, and 10 that you definitely will vote for the party: The Green Party

Region EU 2016 Vote
Total London South South East of East West Yorkshire  North North Scotland Wales Leave Remain I did not
East West England Midlands Midlands and the Bast West vote
Humber

Unweighted 2030 261 266 164 170 159 175 181 89 245 208 112 770 820 267
Weighted 2030 293 272 168 188 147 188 167 84 230 188 105 773 822 265
0 - Definitely will not 40% 33% 3% 42% 36% 44% 35% 44% 40% 12% 59% 36% 51% 32% 42%
vote for this party at
the next election
1 7% 5% % 6% 6% 5% % 9% 1% 10% 1% % % 6% 8%
2 6% 5% 6% 5% 8% 9% 6% 1% 6% 5% 3% 8% 5% % 5%
3 6% 5% ™% 5% 8% 6% 9% ™% 5% 5% 2% 9% 6% 6% 8%
4 7% 8% 6% % 5% 6% 6% 6% 10% 6% % 5% 5% % 6%
5 14% 15% 12% 19% 19% 13% 12% 14% 13% 13% 11% 14% 11% 14% 17%
6 % 10% 8% 5% 5% 5% % 5% 10% 6% 5% % 1% 9% 5%
7 5% 5% 6% 5% % 3% % 4% 5% 1% 5% 6% 3% % 4%
8 3% 5% 5% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3%
9 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%
10 - Definitely will vote 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 3% 2%

for this party at the
next election

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(44.B) How likely is it that you would vote for each of the following parties at the next election?Please indicate on a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 indicates that you definitely will not
vote for the party, and 10 that you definitely will vote for the party: The Green Party

Age 2019 Voting Intention
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Conservative Labour Liberal The I did not Conservative Labour Liberal
Democrat  Brexit vote Democrats
Party
Unweighted 2030 284 344 342 364 313 383 731 596 139 25 268 432 797 141
Weighted 2030 284 347 347 344 285 423 746 589 140 25 265 441 795 141
0 - Definitely will not 40% 27% 31% 35% 45% 48% 52% 52% 34% 22% 45% 44% 55% 35% 31%
vote for this party at
the next election
1 % 6% 5% 6% 8% 6% 8% 8% 6% 6% 0% 8% 8% 6% 6%
2 6% % 5% % 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% % 5% 6% 6% 6%
3 6% 6% % % 6% 6% 5% 6% ™% 5% 1% 5% 1% % 9%
4 % 10% % 8% % 5% 1% 5% 8% 5% 1% % 5% 9% 5%
5 14% 15% 17% 16% 13% 13% 11% 12% 13% 25% 12% 16% 9% 12% 20%
6 ™% 10% 10% 8% 6% 3% 5% 1% 10% 12% 20% 5% 4% 9% 12%
7 5% 8% 6% 1% 5% 5% 3% 3% 8% 5% 0% 1% 2% 9% 1%
8 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% % 5% 2% 2% 3% 1%
9 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 5% 0% 1% 1% 2% 3%
10 - Definitely will vote 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2%

for this party at the
next election

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(44.C) How likely is it that you would vote for each of the following parties at the next election?Please indicate on a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 indicates that you definitely will not
vote for the party, and 10 that you definitely will vote for the party: The Green Party

Gender Social Grade Segment
Total Male Female AB C1 C2 DE Progressive Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone
Activist Pragma- Battlers Liberals Nationals  Tradition- Conserva-
tists alists tives
Unweighted 2030 996 1024 543 485 457 529 229 388 477 134 530 155 117
Weighted 2030 999 1021 544 524 443 503 231 387 474 136 528 155 120
0 - Definitely will not 40% 43% 38% 37% 39% 39% 46% 19% 29% 42% 34% 47% 65% 51%
vote for this party at
the next election
1 % 6% % 8% 5% 5% 8% 4% 8% 6% 9% 6% 5% 12%
2 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 8% % % 4% 6% 3%
3 6% % 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 4% % % 10% 6% 2% 4%
4 % % 6% 5% 7% 10% 5% 6% % 8% 9% 5% 5% 1%
5 14% 11% 16% 14% 15% 13% 14% 15% 20% 13% 12% 11% 9% 15%
6 % ™% % % 8% 5% ™% 12% % ™% 6% 6% 5% 2%
7 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 4% 13% 6% 5% % 4% 0% 2%
8 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 1% 11% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3%
9 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0%
10 - Definitely will vote 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 5% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%

for this party at the
next election

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(45.A) How likely is it that you would vote for each of the following parties at the next election?Please indicate on a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 indicates that you definitely will not
vote for the party, and 10 that you definitely will vote for the party: Reform UK

Region EU 2016 Vote
Total London South South East of East West Yorkshire  North North Scotland Wales Leave Remain I did not
East West England Midlands Midlands and the Bast West vote
Humber

Unweighted 2030 261 266 164 170 159 175 181 89 245 208 112 770 820 267
Weighted 2030 293 272 168 188 147 188 167 84 230 188 105 773 822 265
0 - Definitely will not 53% 147% 55% 59% 49% 46% 50% 52% 46% 56% 69% 54% 47% 61% 51%
vote for this party at
the next election
1 % % % 5% % 9% % 6% 3% 9% 1% % 6% % 9%
2 6% 1% 1% 8% 6% 6% 9% 3% 9% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 1%
3 6% 1% ™% 9% 1% 9% 10% 3% ™% 5% 1% 6% 6% 5% %
4 1% % 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 8% 1% 5% 1% 5% 1% 1%
5 10% 10% 10% 9% 17% 9% 9% 19% 15% 6% 5% % 10% % 15%
6 1% 6% 5% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 6% 3% 2% 5% 1% 4% 3%
7 3% 1% 3% 1% 5% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2%
8 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2%
9 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 3% 1% 0%
10 - Definitely will vote 3% 6% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3%

for this party at the
next election

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(45.B) How likely is it that you would vote for each of the following parties at the next election?Please indicate on a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 indicates that you definitely will not
vote for the party, and 10 that you definitely will vote for the party: Reform UK

Age 2019 Voting Intention
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Conservative Labour Liberal The I did not Conservative Labour Liberal
Democrat  Brexit vote Democrats
Party
Unweighted 2030 284 344 342 364 313 383 731 596 139 25 268 432 797 141
Weighted 2030 284 347 347 344 285 423 746 589 140 25 265 441 795 141
0 - Definitely will not 53% 1% 44% 48% 60% 61% 63% 49% 58% 60% 9% 52% 53% 58% 59%
vote for this party at
the next election
1 % 10% 6% % 5% 5% % % 6% 9% 0% 9% % % 11%
2 6% % 6% 6% 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 6% 0% 5% 6% 5% %
3 6% % % 6% 8% 6% 1% 6% % 6% ™% 1% 6% % 5%
4 1% % 6% 6% 3% 1% 3% 1% 5% 2% 3% 1% 5% 5% 3%
5 10% 17% 14% 11% 9% ™% 6% 10% 8% 8% 16% 15% 9% 9% 5%
6 1% 2% 6% 5% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 1% 13% 1% 5% 3% 1%
7 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3%
8 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 9% 2% 2% 2% 1%
9 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 15% 0% 1% 1% 1%
10 - Definitely will vote 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 0% 23% 2% 2% 1% 1%

for this party at the
next election

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(45.C) How likely is it that you would vote for each of the following parties at the next election?Please indicate on a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 indicates that you definitely will not
vote for the party, and 10 that you definitely will vote for the party: Reform UK

Gender Social Grade Segment
Total Male Female AB C1 C2 DE Progressive Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone
Activist Pragma- Battlers Liberals Nationals  Tradition- Conserva-
tists alists tives
Unweighted 2030 996 1024 543 485 457 529 229 388 477 134 530 155 117
Weighted 2030 999 1021 544 524 443 503 231 387 474 136 528 155 120
0 - Definitely will not 53% 53% 54% 56% 55% 46% 54% 2% 56% 53% 47% 46% 53% 52%
vote for this party at
the next election
1 % 6% % 8% 6% % ™% 3% 10% % 13% 5% 5% %
2 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 3% 8% % % 5% 3% 1%
3 6% 6% 6% 5% 4% 9% % 3% 6% 8% 4% % 6% 4%
4 1% 5% 1% 3% 5% 6% 1% 6% 5% 5% 1% 1% 2% 3%
5 10% 9% 12% 9% 9% 14% 9% % 9% 12% 10% 11% 13% 12%
6 4% 5% 3% 1% 4% 4% 3% 1% 1% 2% % 6% 5% 6%
7 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 3% 4% 5% 6%
8 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2%
9 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 3% 3% 3%
10 - Definitely will vote 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2%

for this party at the
next election

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(46.A) How likely is it that you would vote for each of the following parties at the next election?Please indicate on a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 indicates that you definitely will not
vote for the party, and 10 that you definitely will vote for the party: The Scottish National Party (SNP)

Region EU 2016 Vote
Total London South South East of East West Yorkshire ~ North North Scotland Wales Leave Remain I did not
East West England Midlands Midlands and the Bast West vote
Humber

Unweighted 208 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 208 0 70 104 23
Weighted 188 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 188 0 63 94 21
0 - Definitely will not 1% * * * * * * * * * 1% * 55% 36% 27%
vote for this party at
the next election
1 2% * * * * * * * * * 2% * 3% 2% 1%
2 3% * * * * * * * * * 3% * 1% 3% 0%
3 1% * * * * * * * * * 1% * 0% 1% 5%
4 1% * * * * * * * * * 1% * 0% 1% 5%
5 10% * * * * * * * * * 10% * 10% 3% 34%
6 3% * * * * * * * * * 3% * 2% 5% 0%
7 5% * * * * * * * * * 5% * 1% 4% 13%
8 5% * * * * * * * * * 5% * 1% 5% 1%
9 1% * * * * * * * * * 1% * 0% % 0%
10 - Definitely will vote 22% * * * * * * * * * 22% * 15% 32% 4%

for this party at the
next election

Note:
BASE: Scotland
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(46.B) How likely is it that you would vote for each of the following parties at the next election?Please indicate on a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 indicates that you definitely will not

vote for the party, and 10 that you definitely will vote for the party: The Scottish National Party (SNP)

Age 2019 Voting Intention
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Conservative Labour Liberal The I did not Conservative Labour Liberal
Democrat  Brexit vote Democrats
Party
Unweighted 208 16 23 30 40 44 55 48 37 15 1 28 33 54 16
Weighted 188 15 21 28 34 37 54 45 33 13 1 24 31 48 14
0 - Definitely will not 41% 25% 35% 29% 41% 52% 46% 83% 53% 4% 100% 33% 8% 48% 65%
vote for this party at
the next election
1 2% 0% 1% 0% 3% 2% 1% 0% 6% % 0% % 0% 4% 0%
2 3% 13% 1% 0% 0% 2% 3% 0% 6% 13% 0% 0% 0% 6% 13%
3 1% 0% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0%
4 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8% 3% 2% 0%
5 10% 13% 13% 16% 18% 9% 0% 1% 11% 6% 0% 26% 6% 11% 0%
6 3% ™% 5% 3% 8% 0% 2% 2% 3% 8% 0% 0% 0% 8% %
7 5% 12% 1% 5% 5% 1% 1% 1% 3% ™% 0% 10% 3% 11% 5%
8 5% 6% 0% 14% 1% 5% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6% 0% 2% 6%
9 1% 6% 0% 0% 2% 2% 10% 0% 5% % 0% 0% 0% 6% 0%
10 - Definitely will vote  22% 19% 22% 30% 20% 16% 23% 0% 13% 0% 0% 3% 0% 2% 0%

for this party at the
next election

Note:
BASE: Scotland
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(46.C) How likely is it that you would vote for each of the following parties at the next election?Please indicate on a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 indicates that you definitely will not
vote for the party, and 10 that you definitely will vote for the party: The Scottish National Party (SNP)

Gender Social Grade Segment
Total Male Female AB C1 C2 DE Progressive Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone
Activist Pragma- Battlers Liberals Nationals  Tradition- Conserva-
tists alists tives
Unweighted 208 106 101 47 47 49 64 19 47 43 16 52 14 17
Weighted 188 95 92 43 47 43 55 18 41 39 15 47 13 16
0 - Definitely will not 41% 43% 39% 42% 44% 32% 43% 33% 28% 34% 49% 41% 61% 2%
vote for this party at
the next election
1 2% 2% 3% 2% 0% 4% 3% 0% % 0% 0% 4% 0% 0%
2 3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 2% 2% 5% % 0% 6% 0% % 0%
3 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
4 1% 0% 3% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 3% 0% 2% 6% 0%
5 10% 11% 8% 0% 10% 12% 15% 0% 11% 17% 6% ™% 14% 6%
6 3% 3% 1% 2% 10% 2% 0% 5% 4% 0% 13% 4% 0% 0%
7 5% 3% 8% 6% 0% 14% 2% 0% 2% % 11% 8% 0% 6%
8 5% 5% 4% 9% 4% 1% 3% 6% 9% 5% 6% 0% 6% 5%
9 1% 1% 5% % 5% 2% 3% 5% 2% 8% 0% % 0% 0%
10 - Definitely will vote 22% 22% 21% 21% 15% 25% 26% 46% 21% 27% 8% 25% 5% 0%

for this party at the
next election

Note:
BASE: Scotland
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(47.A) How likely is it that you would vote for each of the following parties at the next election?Please indicate on a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 indicates that you definitely will not
vote for the party, and 10 that you definitely will vote for the party: Plaid Cymru

Region EU 2016 Vote
Total London South South East of East West Yorkshire  North North Scotland Wales Leave Remain I did not
East West England Midlands Midlands and the Bast West vote
Humber

Unweighted 112 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 112 47 40 14
Weighted 105 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 105 44 38 13
0 - Definitely will not 28% * * * * * * * * * * 28% 38% 24% 28%
vote for this party at
the next election
1 3% * * * * * * * * * * 3% 2% % 0%
2 9% * * * * * * * * * * 9% 2% 18% %
3 10% * * * * * * * * * * 10% 16% 5% 0%
4 1% * * * * * * * * * * 1% 1% 2% %
5 10% * * * * * * * * * * 10% 8% % 16%
6 8% * * * * * * * * * * 8% 8% % %
7 ™% * * * * * * * * * * % 2% % 20%
8 5% * * * * * * * * * * 5% 1% % 0%
9 1% * * * * * * * * * * 1% 5% 2% %
10 - Definitely will vote 6% * * * * * * * * * * 6% 1% 5% %

for this party at the
next election

Note:
BASE: Wales
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(47.B) How likely is it that you would vote for each of the following parties at the next election?Please indicate on a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 indicates that you definitely will not

vote for the party, and 10 that you definitely will vote for the party: Plaid Cymru

Age 2019 Voting Intention
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Conservative Labour Liberal The I did not Conservative Labour Liberal
Democrat  Brexit vote Democrats
Party
Unweighted 112 19 16 14 19 20 24 28 56 4 1 10 19 50 5
Weighted 105 18 15 12 18 17 26 27 51 4 1 9 18 45 5
0 - Definitely will not 28% 6% 19% 22% 37% 20% 51% 55% 18% 0% 0% 19% 55% 21% 23%
vote for this party at
the next election
1 3% 0% 0% 13% 10% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 9% 0% 4% 0%
2 9% 16% 20% 0% 5% 9% 5% 0% 11% 23% 0% 20% 0% 12% 17%
3 10% 25% 0% 0% 6% 10% 15% 17% 13% 0% 0% 0% 15% 12% 0%
4 1% 6% 13% 0% 5% 5% 0% 0% % 0% 0% 10% 0% 6% 0%
5 10% 6% 19% 16% 5% 16% 1% 3% 9% 25% 100% 22% 1% 11% 18%
6 8% 11% 12% 13% 10% 5% 0% % ™% 0% 0% 10% 5% 12% 0%
7 % 11% % 14% 0% 10% 1% 0% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10% 0%
8 5% 6% 6% 0% 10% 10% 0% 3% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8% 17%
9 1% 0% 5% % 0% 0% 9% % 2% 0% 0% 0% 10% 0% 0%
10 - Definitely will vote 6% 15% 0% 9% 5% 11% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 10% 0% 2% 0%

for this party at the
next election

Note:
BASE: Wales
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(47.C) How likely is it that you would vote for each of the following parties at the next election?Please indicate on a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 indicates that you definitely will not
vote for the party, and 10 that you definitely will vote for the party: Plaid Cymru

Gender Social Grade Segment
Total Male Female AB C1 C2 DE Progressive Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone
Activist Pragma- Battlers Liberals Nationals  Tradition- Conserva-
tists alists tives
Unweighted 112 50 59 24 30 22 35 16 22 26 10 21 11 6
Weighted 105 46 56 23 30 19 32 15 20 23 11 20 10 6
0 - Definitely will not 28% 36% 23% 30% 31% 20% 27% 18% 19% 27% 64% 11% 55% 38%
vote for this party at
the next election
1 3% 2% 5% 0% 3% 9% 3% 0% 13% 0% 9% 0% 0% 0%
2 9% 6% 10% 0% 3% 9% 21% 0% 9% 11% 0% 10% 28% 0%
3 10% 13% 5% % 16% 5% 11% 21% 9% 8% 0% 12% 10% 14%
4 1% 1% 5% 1% 10% 5% 0% 6% 10% 1% 0% 0% 0% 16%
5 10% ™% 13% 8% 13% 13% 6% 6% 0% 20% 0% 19% 0% 18%
6 8% 8% % 16% 3% 13% 3% 6% 14% 4% 8% 12% 0% 0%
7 % 6% 8% 4% 6% 9% 8% 18% 13% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0%
8 5% 1% % 8% 3% 13% 0% 6% 4% 12% 0% 5% 0% 0%
9 1% 2% 6% 3% 0% 0% 10% 0% 0% 1% 0% 11% 8% 0%
10 - Definitely will vote 6% 10% 3% 8% % 5% 5% 19% 0% 0% % 15% 0% 0%

for this party at the
next election

Note:
BASE: Wales
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PusLicFirsT & Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(48.A) You said you voted for the Conservative party in 2019, but now no longer intend to.Which of the following are the main reasons for this?Select up to three

Region EU 2016 Vote
Total London South East South West East of East Midlands ~ West Yorkshire and  North Bast North West Scotland Wales Leave Remain I did not vote
England Midlands the Humber
Unweighted 348 36 54 38 33 44 23 31 8 52 19 10 219 104 17
Weighted 353 43 55 39 38 41 25 29 8 49 17 10 222 106 17
The Conservative Party hasn’t stopped  24% 23% 19% 21% 18% 33% 4% 25% 38% 29% 36% 38% 32% 8% 17%
illegal immigration such as channel
crossings
The Conservatives are not taking cost of ~ 23% 20% 26% 19% 23% 10% 44% 20% 34% 29% 10% 28% 23% 24% 16%
living seriously enough
They’re incompetent 21% 10% 25% 28% 25% 20% 28% 23% 25% 14% 23% 26% 22% 19% 24%
The actions and decisions by Liz Truss  18% 24% 17% 27% 20% 19% 14% 6% 25% 16% 21% 10% 19% 16% 31%
during her time as Prime Minister
We need a fresh start 17% 16% 11% 15% 14% 30% 16% 20% 0% 16% 31% 17% 16% 21% 5%
Conservative policies have damaged the — 17% 11% 30% 18% 15% 8% 9% 23% 25% 17% 1% 9% 15% 20% 22%
economy
I would probably still vote Conservative,  16% 23% 14% 21% 14% 21% 1% 13% 14% 15% 10% 24% 15% 18% 23%
but I'm not sure
The Conservatives haven’t delivered on  15% 6% 8% 12% 13% 18% 28% 33% 13% 14% 22% 19% 18% 1% 5%
their promise to ‘level up’ deprived
parts of the country
I do not believe Rishi Sunak is the right  13% 13% 6% 10% 26% 27% 1% 12% 13% 15% 0% 0% 15% 9% 11%
person to be Prime Minister
Public services have got worse under the ~ 11% 8% 15% 21% 17% 9% 10% 4% 0% % 10% 0% 12% 10% 15%
Conservatives
The Conservatives are more interested 1% 3% 13% 21% 9% 6% 8% 13% 14% 1% 1% 19% 10% 14% 1%
in fighting culture wars than dealing
with real issues
Revelations about Downing street 10% 18% 7% 11% 9% 11% 8% 12% 28% % 15% 0% 10% 11% 17%
parties during the Covid lockdown
The UK has left the European Union 9% 8% 7% 8% 1% 9% 15% 10% 0% 6% 17% 0% 5% 17% 5%
The Conservatives have become too 9% 19% 11% 2% 7% 8% 16% 6% 0% 6% 5% 0% 8% 9% 6%
heartless
They’ve become too woke 9% 7% 7% 11% 6% 11% 8% 13% 13% 11% 5% 18% 12% 5% 11%
Jeremy Corbyn is no longer the leader of 8% 4% 1% 12% 1% 2% 14% 3% 22% 13% 0% 13% 9% % 6%
the Labour Party
The Conservatives are abandoning their 8% 1% 13% 5% 12% 9% 10% 0% 11% 2% 0% 9% 9% % 0%
policies on protecting the environment
and tackling climate change
The Conservative Party has failed to 6% 2% 1% 3% 3% 6% % 9% 13% 9% 0% 8% 7% 6% 6%
tackle crime.
I trust another political party more now 5% 11% 1% 3% 3% 5% 4% 10% 0% 1% 6% 0% 1% % 5%
None of the above 2% 2% 3% 2% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 6% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0%
Don’t Know 1% 3% 2% 0% 8% 1% 1% 3% 0% 2% 16% 0% 1% 3% 0%

Note:

BASE: Conservative in 2019 Vote Intention not Conservative

Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PusLicFirsT & Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(48.B) You said you voted for the Conservative party in 2019, but now no longer intend to.Which of the following are the main reasons for this?Select up to three

Age 2019 Voting Intention
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Conservative Labour Liberal The Brexit I did not vote ~ Conservative Labour Liberal
Democrat Party Democrats
Unweighted 348 19 36 57 81 74 81 348 0 0 0 0 0 118 29
Weighted 353 19 36 60 77 67 93 353 0 0 0 0 0 120 29
The Conservative Party hasn’t stopped  24% 10% 20% 18% 24% 24% 31% 24% * * * * * 18% 6%
illegal immigration such as channel
crossings
The Conservatives are not taking cost of  23% 20% 14% 34% 28% 20% 19% 23% * * * * * 31% 37%
living seriously enough
They’re incompetent 21% 24% 25% 21% 20% 23% 13% 21% * * * * * 28% 32%
The actions and decisions by Liz Truss 18% 16% 32% 15% 13% 19% 20% 18% * * * * * 17% 26%
during her time as Prime Minister
We need a fresh start 17% 21% 21% 29% 13% 18% 10% 17% * * * * * 21% 41%
Conservative policies have damaged the  17% 10% 22% 24% 19% 11% 14% 17% * * * * * 21% 21%
economy
I would probably still vote Conservative,  16% 27% 11% % 16% 25% 15% 16% * * * * * 6% 6%
but I'm not sure
The Conservatives haven’t delivered on  15% 10% 3% 10% 17% 19% 21% 15% * * * * * 15% 18%
their promise to ‘level up’ deprived
parts of the country
I do not believe Rishi Sunak is the right  13% 19% 6% 12% 11% 9% 21% 13% * * * * * 10% 16%
person to be Prime Minister
Public services have got worse under the ~ 11% 6% 14% 11% 3% 15% 14% 11% * * * * * 15% 3%
Conservatives
The Conservatives are more interested 1% 21% 21% 6% 1% 10% 9% 11% * * * * * 11% 1%
in fighting culture wars than dealing
with real issues
Revelations about Downing street 10% 16% 12% 8% 10% 13% 8% 10% * * * * * 14% 6%
parties during the Covid lockdown
The UK has left the European Union 9% 5% 5% 19% 7% 1% 8% 9% * * * * * 11% 24%
The Conservatives have become too 9% 24% 8% % 11% 1% 11% 9% * * * * * 9% 15%
heartless
They’ve become too woke 9% 0% 7% 8% 12% 9% 10% 9% * * * * * 5% 0%
Jeremy Corbyn is no longer the leader of 8% 5% 11% % 6% 1% 12% 8% * * * * * 15% 6%
the Labour Party
The Conservatives are abandoning their 8% 6% 5% 12% 10% 1% 6% 8% * * * * * 6% 16%
policies on protecting the environment
and tackling climate change
The Conservative Party has failed to 6% 0% 11% 6% 1% 9% 6% 6% * * * * * 1% 3%
tackle crime.
I trust another political party more now 5% 18% 2% 8% 5% 1% 2% 5% * * * * * 5% 8%
None of the above 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 5% 2% 2% * * * * * 0% 0%
Don’t Know 1% 5% 5% 4% 1% 4% 2% 4% * * * * * 2% 0%

Note:

BASE: Conservative in 2019 Vote Intention not Conservative

Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PusLicFirsT & Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(48.C) You said you voted for the Conservative party in 2019, but now no longer intend to.Which of the following are the main reasons for this?Select up to three

Gender Social Grade Segment
Total Male Female AB C1 Cc2 DE Progressive Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone
Activist Pragmatists Battlers Liberals Nationals Traditionalists Conservatives
Unweighted 348 169 179 93 84 93 75 17 7 61 20 116 34 23
‘Weighted 353 171 182 93 93 91 73 17 78 62 21 117 33 23
The Conservative Party hasn’t stopped 24% 25% 23% 20% 21% 23% 32% 0% 9% 27% 10% 28% 47% 35%
illegal immigration such as channel
crossings
The Conservatives are not taking cost of  23% 21% 25% 18% 25% 23% 28% 16% 27% 23% 11% 28% 16% 13%
living seriously enough
They’re incompetent 21% 19% 24% 26% 15% 25% 19% 39% 26% 25% 9% 23% 7% 5%
The actions and decisions by Liz Truss 18% 14% 23% 19% 19% 21% 14% 23% 15% 21% 9% 18% 21% 27%
during her time as Prime Minister
‘We need a fresh start 17% 20% 14% 22% 15% 16% 16% 35% 22% 18% 28% 14% 6% 1%
Conservative policies have damaged the 17% 16% 18% 19% 13% 16% 18% 23% 20% 15% 16% 16% 20% 7%
economy
I would probably still vote Conservative, 16% 13% 19% 19% 20% 9% 17% 13% 23% 1% 25% 1% 16% 28%
but I'm not sure
The Conservatives haven’t delivered on 15% 15% 16% 15% 19% 15% 10% 18% 20% 7% 4% 20% 11% 9%
their promise to ‘level up’ deprived
parts of the country
I do not believe Rishi Sunak is the right 13% 12% 15% 14% 10% 15% 14% 0% 12% 8% 10% 17% 24% 12%
person to be Prime Minister
Public services have got worse under the 11% 12% 10% 1% 15% 6% 1% 6% 1% 6% 16% 15% 3% 14%
Conservatives
The Conservatives are more interested 11% 13% 9% 8% 16% 10% 10% 0% 10% 14% 14% 13% 3% 12%
in fighting culture wars than dealing
with real issues
Revelations about Downing street 10% 12% 9% 12% 8% 14% 7% 6% 10% 16% 5% 11% 9% 7%
parties during the Covid lockdown
The UK has left the European Union 9% 9% 8% 7% 12% 8% 6% 29% 6% 12% 12% 5% 8% 11%
The Conservatives have become too 9% 10% 8% 10% 6% 11% 8% 10% 7% 8% 11% 12% 3% 4%
heartless
They’ve become too woke 9% 11% 8% 6% 10% 8% 14% 0% 1% 1% 4% 1% 26% 11%
Jeremy Corbyn is no longer the leader of 8% 8% 7% 11% 3% 12% 5% 0% 17% 10% 9% 4% 3% 0%
the Labour Party
The Conservatives are abandoning their 8% 9% 6% 5% 12% 7% 5% 18% 2% 11% 6% 10% 3% 6%
policies on protecting the environment
and tackling climate change
The Conservative Party has failed to 6% 10% 3% 7% 5% 8% 5% 0% 3% 8% 1% 7% 10% 3%
tackle crime.
I trust another political party more now 5% 7% 3% 6% 6% 4% 3% 0% 1% 7% 21% 5% 3% 5%
None of the above 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 3% 3% 0% 4%
Don’t Know 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 0% 6% 3% 0% 2% 5% 12%

Note:
BASE: Conservative in 2019 Vote Intention not Conservative
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022
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PuBLICFIRST

(49.A) Which comes closest to your view?

Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

Region EU 2016 Vote
Total London South South East of East West Yorkshire ~ North North Scotland Wales Leave Remain I did not
East West England Midlands ~ Midlands  and the East West vote
Humber

Unweighted 2030 261 266 164 170 159 175 181 89 245 208 112 770 820 267
Weighted 2030 293 272 168 188 147 188 167 84 230 188 105 773 822 265
The need to build new  30% 3% 28% 26% 24% 22% 30% 34% 36% 28% 3% 30% 29% 33% 25%
homes is more
important than
protecting all of the
green belt
The need to protect all ~ 50% 43% 51% 53% 63% 58% 48% 51% 47% 55% 44% 1% 54% 50% 48%
of the green belt is
more important than
building new homes
Don’t Know 19% 20% 21% 21% 14% 20% 22% 15% 17% 17% 19% 29% 17% 16% 27%

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(49.B) Which comes closest to your view?

Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

Age 2019 Voting Intention
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Conservative Labour Liberal The I did not Conservative Labour Liberal
Democrat  Brexit vote Democrats
Party
Unweighted 2030 284 344 342 364 313 383 731 596 139 25 268 432 797 141
Weighted 2030 284 347 347 344 285 423 746 589 140 25 265 441 795 141
The need to build new  30% 30% 39% 29% 23% 29% 31% 31% 34% 31% 24% 23% 39% 33% 32%
homes is more
important than
protecting all of the
green belt
The need to protect all  50% 45% 42% 49% 61% 55% 51% 53% 46% 56% 59% 49% 47% 49% 61%
of the green belt is
more important than
building new homes
Don’t Know 19% 25% 20% 23% 16% 15% 17% 16% 19% 13% 17% 28% 14% 18% 8%

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(49.C) Which comes closest to your view?

Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

Gender Social Grade Segment
Total Male Female AB C1 C2 DE Progressive Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone
Activist Pragma- Battlers Liberals Nationals  Tradition- Conserva-
tists alists tives
Unweighted 2030 996 1024 543 485 457 529 229 388 477 134 530 155 117
Weighted 2030 999 1021 544 524 443 503 231 387 474 136 528 155 120
The need to build new  30% 32% 29% 35% 28% 31% 28% 28% 30% 31% 29% 33% 27% 31%
homes is more
important than
protecting all of the
green belt
The need to protect all ~ 50% 53% 48% 48% 52% 51% 51% 55% 48% 45% 55% 55% 45% 55%
of the green belt is
more important than
building new homes
Don’t Know 19% 15% 24% 17% 20% 18% 22% 17% 23% 24% 16% 12% 28% 14%

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRsST Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(50.A) Next week, the COP 27 summit which brings together countries around the world to discuss and make commitments to tackling climate change will open in Egypt. There has
been some uncertainty about whether the Prime Minister should attend the summit, which will be attended by other world leaders such as President’s Biden and Macron, because
the Prime Minister says he needs time to focus on the economic situation in the UK and preparation for the Autumn budget. Which of the following comes closest to your view?

Region EU 2016 Vote
Total London South South East of East West Yorkshire =~ North North Scotland Wales Leave Remain I did not
FEast West England Midlands ~ Midlands  and the East West vote
Humber

Unweighted 2030 261 266 164 170 159 175 181 89 245 208 112 770 820 267
Weighted 2030 293 272 168 188 147 188 167 84 230 188 105 773 822 265
It is more important 50% 51% 49% 53% 50% 57% 41% 48% 43% 50% 52% 52% 41% 59% 44%
that the Prime Minister
attends the COP27 to
demonstrate the UK’s
commitment to
tackling climate change
It is more important 50% 49% 51% 47% 50% 43% 59% 52% 57% 50% 48% 48% 59% 41% 56%

that the Prime
Minister remains in the
UK and focuses on
preparations for the
Autumn budget.

Note:
BASE: All Respondents
Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

Public First Poll for More in Common on Immigration and Economy

(50.B) Next week, the COP 27 summit which brings together countries around the world to discuss and make commitments to tackling climate change will open in Egypt. There has
been some uncertainty about whether the Prime Minister should attend the summit, which will be attended by other world leaders such as President’s Biden and Macron, because
the Prime Minister says he needs time to focus on the economic situation in the UK and preparation for the Autumn budget. Which of the following comes closest to your view?

Age 2019 Voting Intention
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Conservative Labour Liberal The I did not Conservative Labour Liberal
Democrat  Brexit vote Democrats
Party
Unweighted 2030 284 344 342 364 313 383 731 596 139 25 268 432 797 141
Weighted 2030 284 347 347 344 285 423 746 589 140 25 265 441 795 141
It is more important 50% 57% 46% 43% 54% 51% 50% 43% 58% 61% 36% 43% 39% 57% 60%
that the Prime Minister
attends the COP27 to
demonstrate the UK’s
commitment to
tackling climate change
It is more important 50% 43% 54% 57% 46% 49% 50% 57% 42% 39% 64% 57% 61% 43% 40%

that the Prime
Minister remains in the
UK and focuses on
preparations for the
Autumn budget.

Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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PuBLICFIRST

(50.C) Next week, the COP 27 summit which brings together countries around the world to discuss and make commitments to tackling climate change will open in Egypt. There has
been some uncertainty about whether the Prime Minister should attend the summit, which will be attended by other world leaders such as President’s Biden and Macron, because
the Prime Minister says he needs time to focus on the economic situation in the UK and preparation for the Autumn budget. Which of the following comes closest to your view?

Gender Social Grade Segment
Total Male Female AB C1 C2 DE Progressive Civic Disengaged Established Loyal Disengaged Backbone
Activist Pragma- Battlers Liberals Nationals  Tradition- Conserva-
tists alists tives
Unweighted 2030 996 1024 543 485 457 529 229 388 477 134 530 155 117
Weighted 2030 999 1021 544 524 443 503 231 387 474 136 528 155 120
It is more important 50% 51% 48% 53% 52% 50% 44% 1% 61% 42% 50% 44% 35% 39%
that the Prime Minister
attends the COP27 to
demonstrate the UK’s
commitment to
tackling climate change
It is more important 50% 49% 52% 47% 48% 50% 56% 23% 39% 58% 50% 56% 65% 61%

that the Prime
Minister remains in the
UK and focuses on
preparations for the
Autumn budget.

Note:

BASE: All Respondents

Fieldwork: 1st Nov - 3rd Nov 2022

Data weighted by interlocking age & gender, region and social grade to Nationally Representative Proportions
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